
Medium-sized Computer-controlled Cycle Machine 
with Input Function 
~~~.:r-tt 4? Jv"Y Y / C.A:t.J~tJtHg ~) 

p 

MS~224C 
S-224P 

RTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the ·COrresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted Jines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

;~- 'Y 1) ;;... ~ =.·· ~IJ ffl ': ~ G -c 
1. IJ :J.. 1-- "" - ~ 0) #O 1 • #02 ~ 0) J:[J li , "" - ~ "F 0)" it ~a" 0) ~ a~ ~ :::.: ¥- !!« "F ~ P • ..... 
2. ~ :ID: .mJ 0) ~ !¥ li , @li& ~ ~ G • 0.1 • 2.5 ~ 0) fJc {Ji[ li • £: ~ c 1J!. {lL ;o1 - 1-- Jv ) >1: ~ G * ;- . 
3. ~ ii: .mJ 0) C ) li, m lW £ ~ t~ P.X V'C ~' .0 'f lW £ "t' iVJ .0 .:. t ~ 2: '* G * T. 
4. 1 7 :J.. 1-- "" - ~ 0)- - - -- tt li • m t/4 .st "'(' iVJ .o .:. t ~ :t ~~ G * ;- . 

29194305 
No.1123-01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .................................... 1 

Irn:ffil . 71-~mlf* ( 1 ) 
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .................................... 3 

.@:lill • 71-~mlf* ( 2 ) 

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) .................................... 5 

Irn:ffil • 71-~mlf* ( 3 ) 

4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4) .................................... 6 

.\Uiffil · 71-~mlf* ( 4) 

5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .............................................. 7 

J::*Bl·~i*mlf* 

6. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................................... 9 

•ll r:f:! 1lf! if A mJ 1* 
7. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(!) .............................................. 11 

S:< ~iM!mlf* ( 1 ) 

B. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(2) .............................................. 13 

~.iMfmlf* ( 2) 

9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................................................... 15 

'(! '7 -1 J'\mlf* 

10. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 17 

7[H;b -5 d) • .* fJ.J 1) Mf* 
1l.X-YCOMPONENTS (1) ................................................................... 19 

X- Yml~ ( 1) 

12.X-YCOMPONENTS (2) ................................................................... 21 

X- Ymlf* (2) 

13. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................... 23 

:ffi"J! 1) ilmlf* 
14. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................................................ 25 

~hllmlf* 

15.SENSOR COMPONENTS ...............................................•.................. 27 

-e :: .. r~j-mJf* 
16. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ............................................................. 29 

.:C7-mlf* 
17.TABLECOMPONENTS ................................................................... 31 

Jm!Jjl:mJf* 
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 33 

*.ftT~!IMf* 
l9. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ........................................................... 35 

:fi!JiiW* '.'1 :7 .A mlf* 
20. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ......................................................... 36 

MH'F*'-" :7 .7-.Mf* · """ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ......................................................... 37 

~;t&:F;.€1{% 

22. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS ................................................. 39 

1!l;im( • :J- ]' F;.€1{% 

23. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS ................... 41 

.r-::.YJv · 1!l:~H~£F;.€Jt% 

24.ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS ...................................................... 43 

11 Jji£F;.€Jf* 

25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ......................................................... 45 

7f7'-:/ 3 :/~{% 

26.AMS-224P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS (1) .......................................... 47 

AM S- 2 2 4 P~.fflJij}£F;.€lt% ( 1) 

27.AMS-224P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS (2) .......................................... 49 

AM S- 2 2 4 P ~.fflJij}6'o~t% ( 2) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 51 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

m!tm . ~~rM!f* ( 1 ) 

33 

28 

25 

~---------, 

/1// 1~0 I 
(/ 15~ 3 I 
I s 1 7 
1 1 s-o 
119r s4 · 
124~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 23 ~11 

I ~u-7 
I 2 o A-.._' 

14~ L ____________ l 

42 

0 

50 

<:::> 0 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - :.. - -.- - -· - - - - - - - - :-~ - -
1 B1104-223-CAO TOP COVER, FRONT ASM. ry'}j.'.;-}Jf\' -'i'I :;7~ 1 
2 B1104-223-COO TOP COVER, FRONT ry '} -;.'.;-})[\' - 'i' I (1) 
3 B3201-210-0AO STOP LATCH ASM. ;!;' l:' ylf:!tx 'J'Y:J' ? (1) 
4 B3203-210-000 CAM 1~'7=\'fl.A (1) 
5 B3204-210-000 SPINDLE 1~'7=\'}':;7 (1) 
6 B3205-210-000 CUSHION ;!;' l:' y!f' (1) 
7 B3206-210-000 SCREW STUD 1~'7=\'}':;79'1 j>/.}':;7 (1) 
8 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH 1~'7=\' f3?tY91 (1) 
9 B3208-210-000 SPRING A 1~'7=\' f3?tY91 f\' ~ A (1) 

10 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW ili'l:' Y lf:!tx ;J;• :A ( 1) 
11 B3209-210-000 SPRING B 1~'7=\' f3?tY91 f\' ~ B (1) 
12 B3210-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE 1~'7=\'}':79'1 (1) 
13 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 1 ~ '7=\':7' 1~'7 (1) 
14 B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL 1H=\' 'i'!tY7' l~'i' (1) 
15 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING ;!;' \:' y ~j.[\' ~ (1) 
16 D2430-555-BOO SNAP RING "}J.AO -7 }' :7 C9y;7' (1) 
17 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 D1M:TYr 11/64-40 (1) 
18 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 :A7' 9Y7'1:'Y 1.5X6 ( I) 
19 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1:7~}' 9/64-40 L=6 ( 2) 
20 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ~/.~}' 11/64-40 L=4.5 ( 2) 
21 SS-9111020-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 OY"JJ:7i''~ 11/64-40 L=IO (1) 
22 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~-;.ty (1) 
23 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5Xl1Xl 1:7!t' "}J' ~ 6. 5Xl1Xl (1) 
24 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1H9iY 19 (1) 
25 Bll05-220-00A FACE PLATE -J.yT "}JT'o'- 1 
26 Bll07-223-COO BELT COVER 1\' J~]>j]J\'- 1 
27 Bll09-223-COO TOP COVER, REAR ?'J/.Y"}JI'' -ry}O 1 
28 Blll7-220-000 FACE PLATE GASKET /.'.;7' "}JJ\' - f\' 1=\'Y 1 
29 Bll22-220-00B COVER (A) f"}Jif:!tx"}Jf\'-A) 1 
30 Bll23-220-00B COVER (B) f"}Jif:!tx"}Jf\'-(B) 1 
31 Bll24-220-000 GASKET A f"JJt!fi"}Jf\'- f\' 1=\'Y A 1 
32 Bll25-220-000 GASKET B f"}Jt!fi"}Jf\' - f\' 1=\'Y B 1 
33 Bll28-210-00B SWITCH COVER ~?7':A1'f ]>91~9'1"}JT'o'- 1 
34 BI142-223-COO FIXING PLATE A Y?!fl\' :r:J'f119A 
35 Bll43-223-COO FIXING PLATE B 'J?!fl\' :J::J'f119B 
36 Bll78-191-000 FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE /.Y19 ~}3-l\' y 
37 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 !t'h' ~1=\' fi\':J~J· M4 L=8 4 
38 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 -j-1\':J~J· M4X0.7 L=6 2 
39 SS-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 fl\' ~y 9/64-40 L=7 2 
40 SS-41107I5-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 fi\'~Y 11/64-40 L=7 4 
41 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 -j-1\' ~}' 11/64-40 L=8 4 
42 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 fi\':7-Y 11/64-40 L=10 4 
43 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 -j-1\' ~}' 11/64-40 L=IO 4 
44 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=IO fi\':7-J' 11/64-40 L=IO 3 
45 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG ~-J.ty 

46 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 1:7-!f'"}J' ~ 4.3X9X0.8 2 

47 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 1:7!t' "}J' ~ 4. 5X8XO. 5 4 
48 WT-0430002-KN WASHER M4 T\1:\'!f' "JJ' ~ M4 4 
49 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5X1 OXO. 8 1:7!t' "}J' ~ 4. 5X 1 OXO. 8 4 
50 291-45505 THREADING SHELL AMS-215C 1~~f}-J~ 1 
51 Bl405-012-000 CAP =\'1'17' 1 
52 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~-J.ty 2 
53 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~-J.ty 1 
54 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L=4 ~-J.ty D=12.5 L=4 3 
55 TA-2100904-RO RUBBER PLUG ~-J.ty 1 
56 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 1:7-!f'"}J' ~ 4.5X8X0.5 4 

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 

:@lm · ~Hl.~Mt-Yi ( 2) 

44·45 

1 8 l 
I 

I 
1'~9 

34 

~6 

35 ~ 
l 

1'6--® II 2 8--<gl ' 

I 5----@ I 33~ l 
2--i rrh I -4 

I 3~1 32 I 
I 4~ I 

14 L-~-

22 

/&-23 
~24 

~ I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ,;_ -- -- ·- - - - - - - - - - - --- - :. - -.- - -' - - - - - - - - ::-.: - -
1 Blll1-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1~TY:T11f; 1 
2 Blii5-232-0AO FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. f;'11 1rf3-Y 1"- 2 
3 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1H3-Y"!t7 (4) 
4 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD 1H3-y;Ji'- (2) 
5 Bl115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING f;'11 1~f3-Y "' :1: (2) 
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1H3-Y :T1r (2) 
7 B1123-280-000 FIRST THREAD GUIDE f;'11f 1~7Y:T1 1 
8 Bl125-215-POO L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE L;IJ' f;1 ~ 7Y:T1 1 
9 Bl126-552-000 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-A 1~7Y:T1 A 1 

10 B1I29-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-A 1~ T!:T1B 1 
11 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE 1~7Y:T1 
12 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 01:1J:7:T1r 9/64-40 
13 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 01:1J:7:T1r 9/64-40 
14 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 o1M:T1r 15/64-28 
15 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~~:1;)'' 9/64-40 L=6 1 
16 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 fl\' :1;)'' 15/64-28 L=9 1 
17 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 f'\';1;Y 15/64-28 L=9 1 
18 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~~t7:1:3'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 1 
19 #01 SS-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3. 5 ~~;1;y' 9/64-40 L=3.5 1 
20 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE N0.1 9' 11 1~ 7'.!;1-1 1 
21 138-16608 BALANCE COVER 7Yt'Y;iJII'- 1 
22 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING 1H9 9YJI\' :1: 1 
23 B1649-I61-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW t111' 911' ~ f3-t1;1;Y' 1 
24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 01:1J:771~ 11/64-40 1 
25 B1502-224-COO PRESSER PLATE ;HI19 1 
26 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 01:1J:77f;Ji'l~ M6 L-8 2 
27 B1503-223-COO SCREW ;HI1f;:J]'1~Y 4 
28 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 fl\. :1;)'' 15/64-28 L=9 1 
29 SS-7110710-SP SCREW li/64-40 L=7 ~ Jl..t7:1:Y' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
30 SS-8110560-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 ~-~~y· 11/64-40 L=4.5 2 
31 TA-1470704-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~tY 1 
32 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2Xl3Xl t7"!J"':IJ'~ 6.2Xl3Xl 1 
33 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO . 1 9' 11 1 ~ 7'.!;1-1 1 
34 SS-7111120-TP SCREW ~ J~t7i:Y' 2 
35 B2568-223-COO AIR TUBE SUPPORT I7f:J.-7' HI 
36 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5Xl OXO. 8 t7"!J"':IJ'~ 4.5XlOX0.8 2 

37 B1504-224-COO PRESSER PLATE SHEET ;HI19Y-~ 1 
38 #02 B1145-210-000 INSTALLING BASE 1191H"!fx H17~'1 
39 #02 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE 1191~HI1f; 
40 #02 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING 1191~ ;HI1f; I\' :1; 
41 #02 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 9''.J~y· D=3.8 H-5.5 
42 #02 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~~~t7i:Y' 9/64-40 L=8. 5 
43 #05 B1143-210-000 LABEL .Jt'f.l?171\' ~ 
44 #03 CM-3002003-01 SAFETY LABEL, 5(SMALL). 7'.!t'Y7"' Jl, 5(Y3?) 
45 #04 CM-3002003-AI SAFETY LABEL. ,6 (SMALL). 7'.!t' '.;jl\' ~ 6()'3?) 
46 #03 CM-3002000-B2 LABEL( 25). II"!}""-.:J"-.f:J.?1Y-JI..(25) 
47 #05 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) .lt'~;IJ· f:J.?1Y-1(25) 

NOTE ( tl: ~C.) #01 ... S & H TYPE s, H{±::f* 
#02 ... G TYPE G{±i* 
#03 ... FOR DOMESTIC USE 00i1'1ffl 
#04 ... FOR EXPORT ~l±lffl 
#05 ... FOR JE JE}ll 

-4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) 

:rmms · :91-~Mf* c 3 ) 

R_E:~. _N~ __ ~0:!1:_ ___ _!'~! !lq. __________ _D _ E_ ~ _C_ ~ _I_ P_ ! _I_ q _N ____________ t __ ~ __ :1. __ j ________ 9~Y __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

B1108-224-COO 
BI188-224-CAO 
BI153-223-COO 
B1154-223-COO 
BII55-223-COO 
B1156-223-COO 
BI157-215-000 
SS-1110640-TP 
B1180-223-COO 
BI181-224-COO 
B1193-223-COO 
BII82-223-COO 
BII83-224-COO 
D2522-232-DOO 
BII98-229-000 
B1189-224-COO 
PS-0150065-KP 
BI187-224-CAO 
SM-403040 1-SC 
SM-7030450-SC 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-111 0840-SP 
SS-4110815-SP 
SS-4110915-SP 
SS-4120615-SP 
WP-0450801-SD 
SS-6110610-TP 
SS-7111120-TP 
WP-0330501-SB 
WP-0450000-SD 

FEED BASE COVER 
X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM. 
MOVEMENT COVER 
MOVEMENT COVER STAY 
FIXING PLATE 
FIXING PLATE B 
MOVEMENT COVER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 
RAIL INSTALLING PLATE 
RAIL X 
GUIDE RAIL CLICK 
RAIL GUIDE 
RAIL Y 
PIN 
FEED BASE COVER HOLDING RUBBER 
RAIL GUIDE X 
SPRING PIN 1.5X6 
LOWER COVER ASM. 
SCREW M3X0.5 1=4 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
WASHER 4,5XIOX0.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 
WASHER M3 
WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 

t~Y:ll'{bii'­
X{}" i;i;Ij}!l' -~~ 

11-" i;bfl'-
11-· ?Jill' -A7-
1r'iJJJfi'-J711:ll 
1r'iJJJ!1'-J711:llB 
1r· iJbfl"- H~71:ll 
~71~' 11/64-40 L=5.5 
;W 3bll' -11-IHM:ll 
t~Y:ll'{t~"3bfl"-v-~X 
JJ"1r'v-M;I. 
*~'3bfl"-li-~JJ·1r' 
t~Y:ll' 1tY 3bll" -v-IW 
~"1~77 1:llbA t· Y 
t~Y:ll"{ bll"-iJ?" J"A 
*~"3bfl"-v-~JJ·1r·x 
A7" yy~· ~ Y 1.5X6 
X1r'?~:llbfl" -~~ 
t~"J1~" M3X0.5 L=4 
"'~t7J1~" M3X0.5 L=3.5 
~71~" 11/64-40 L=8 
~71~' 11/64-40 L=8 
t~· ~~· 11/64-40 L=8 
t~·~~· 11/64-40 L=9 
t~·1~· 3/16-28 L=6 
t7~'b" 1 4.5XIOX0.8 
t71~' 11/64-40 L=6 
"'~t71~' 
t7~'b"1 ~b' ~"'I M3 
t7~'b'1 4.5X8X0.5 

2 
2 
1 
I 
I 
2 
2 
8 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
8 
2 
2 
2 

10 
4 
8 
4 
2 
4 
8 
8 
2 
8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 0 

1~~~ 
20 
15~ 4 ~ 

1 8 

i--13 
Jr-23 

b ~5 19 ~23 

t~~ 1 ~-' 
R_!o:f.:._NQ __ ~OJE ____ ~AJl-1 ~0_. __________ ~ _E;_S_ g _R_ I_~ _T_ ~ _9_N_ ___________ t __ ~ __ Jt __ j ________ gty __ 

1 B1111-220-000-A BED HINGE "' y~· tYY 2 
2 B1112-224-COO NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER AY1!li}i7' 3iJI\'-
3 B1113-223-COO COVER SUPPORTER AY1!Ji}i)'' 3lJI\' -HI 2 
4 Bll21- 223 -coo COVER SUPPORTER, RIGHT AY1!1$''3iJJ\'-ffi (~~·) 2 
5 B1115-220-000 RUBBER PAD A i}i' ?J'/' J' J.A 2 
6 B1120-223-COO HING SHAFT "' 1V t/'J" ,. 'I I 
7 B1121-223-COA COVER SUPPORTER, LEFT AY1~;JiJ''3hl\'-ffi (t~· Y) 2 
8 B1132-223-COO COVER BASE I\Y1~i}iJ'' 3hl\' -~'1 4 
9 B1159-223-COO TABLE COVER, REAR =j-7' l~'lJ'O}JI\'- 1 

10 B1170-224-COO AUXILIARY COVER SHEET J\Y1!l;JiJ" 3hl\' -J'-~ 1 
11 NM-6120011-SF NUT M12 t11M:T:n M12 1)'.1 4 
12 SM-5051400-SC SCREW M5 L= 14 ~7A*J'' M5X0.8 L=l4 6 
13 SM-9124503-SB SCREW M12 L=45 t11iJ'J;Ji'A~ M12 L=45 4 
14 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 f7*J'' 11/64-40 L=8 2 
15 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7*J'' 11/64-40 L=6 14 
16 SS-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 t11iJ'J;Ji'A~ 11/64-40 L-9 12 
17 SS-9121010-TP SCREW t11iJ'Ji}i' I~~ 2 
18 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L= 12 f' iJ' *1W1iJ'J;Ji' Jn 8 
19 SS-9151240-SN SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t11b'J;Ji'A~ 15/64-28 2 
20 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t7f'}J' * 5.2X9.5X0.6 14 
21 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t7f'}J' * 5.2X9.5X0.6 12 
22 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 t7f'}J' * ~j;· :f'i'J!, M8 10 
23 WP-1302501-SE WASHER M12 t7f'}J'.?. 8 
24 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 1\' *f'}J'* 12.5X21.5X3 4 

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5.MAIMSHAF T&NEED ·~ ONENTS J:!MJ . ~·~OOM LE BAR COMP 

~70 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
li 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
II 
72 
73 
74 
75 
16 
77 
78 
79 

B 1201-223 -coo 
B1209-220-0AO 
SS-81110 10-TP 
SS-8110422-TP 
B1202-210-000 
Bl204-210-0AO 
B I 203-223 -COO 
SS-6151412-TP 
SS-6681712-TP 
CS-147121E-SH 
Bl205-210-0BA 
B1205-210-0AA 
!14007-110-0AB 
B1208-210-0AO 
SS-8151550-SP 
SS-6111210-SP 
WP-0450801-SD 
Bl401-210-000 
BI402-280-000 

#04 BI405-2IOCOOO 
BI414-232-000 
BI403-280-000 
Bl41 1-552-0AO 
Bl90l-210-0BO 
BI407-210-000 
B1404-280-UOO 
BI901-210-0AO 
BI903-210-000 
B 1903-552-000 

#01 B1905-541-AOO 
#01 B1905-541-BOO 
#01 B1905-541-COO 
#01 BI905-541-DOO 
#01 B1411-804-AOO 
#01 BI4ll-804-BOO 
#01 BI41!-804-COO 
#01 B141!-804-DOO 

83213-205-000 
SS-8111610-SP 
81904-280-000 
BIZ23-1/l-OOO 
SS -7151 I 20 -SP 
SS-6090670-TP 
SS-7080510-TP 
SS-9661230-CP 
SS-8660610-JP 

#10 B2312-220-000 
SS-9090833-TP 
B2401-205-000 
SS-86610 12-TP 
CS-1470/10-SH 

#02 MDP-500BI400 
81206-210-AOO 
BI211-980-000 
81212-223-COO 
B1213-223-COO 
BI214-223-COO 
BI215-223-COO 
Bl606-155-000 
B1811-059-AOO 
BJSII-059-BOO 
DI230-555-BOA 

#01 DI230-555-BOB 
#01 DI230-555-BOC 
#01 DI230-555-BOD 

SB-1060004-00 
SD-0601051-SP 
SS-2110920-TP 
SS-8110510-SP 
SS-8661030-SP 
III-11309 

#03 MC-2005010-00 
#05 Bl406-210-000 
#06 MDP-170BI800 
#II B2312- 210-AOO 
#08 MC-3120011-00 
#07 MDP-170B2300 
#09 MC-3720016-00 
#II BI401-210-AOO 

NOTE Ci:Uc) 

- - ----- = --- ·.: -~ -~- : -... - ""'- :.: - - - - -
KAIN SHAFT 
GENERATOR STATOR ASI!. 
SCREW I 1/64-40 L=9. 5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
BUSH! NG, FRONT 
BUSHING, REAR 
BUSHING INTERMEDIATE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=I4 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16. 5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM .D=14. 72 W=12 
HAND WHEEL ASM. 
HAND WHEEL ASMO 
KAGNET FITTING BASE BASI!. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASMo 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=I5 
SCREW ll/64-40 L- lZ 
WASHER 4. 5X10XO 0 8 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE ROD METAL 
THREAD GUIDE A 
SQUARE BLOCK 
NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL 
NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COI!PLo 
THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 
LEFT SCREW 
NEEDLE BEARING, A 
NEEDLE BEAR! NG 
NEEDLE BEARING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
BEAR! NG (A) 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B 
NEEDLE DRiviNG LEvER BEARING C 
BEAR! NG (D) 
BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 
BALANCE CRANK PIN 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW l/8-44 L=4.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 
SCREW 1/4-40 L-6 
TENS I ON RELEASE NOTCH 
SCREW 
THREAD TR I MI!ER CAM 
SCREW 
IHROSI COLLAR ASM. D-14. 72 W-7 
NEEDLE DPX5 #14 
COUNTERWEIGHT 
UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING 
AUXILIARY PULLY 
POLL! SRAF I 
FIXING PLATE 
SPRING 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSH! NG, REA 
HOOK CONNECTING SHAFT !liGHTER 
HOOK CONNECIING SHAfl MlGIIIER 
NEEDLE BEARING A 
NEEDLE BEARING (B) 
NEEDLE BEAR! NG (C) 
NEEDLE BEAR! NG D 
CLU I CR BEAR! NG 
HIGE SCREW D=6 H=13 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=IO 
BRACKEI INS!ALLING COLLAR 
NEEDLE #100 
THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE DPX!7 # 18 
TENSION RELEASE NOTCH 
NE:EOL£ I 35K ll #I 10 
NEEDLE DPX 17 #23 
NEEDLE SY3355 160 
NEEDLE BAR 

#Ol ••.• SELECTIVE PART 
#02 •••• S TYPE(EXCEPT JE) 
#03 .... S TYPE(FOR JE) 
#04 •••• S TYPE 
#050 ••• H & G TYPE 
#06 •••• H TYPE( EXCEPT JE) 
#07. 0 •• G TYPE( EXCEPT JE) 
#08 .... H TYPE( FOR JE) 
1109 •••• G TYPE( FOR JE) 
#10 •••• S & H TYPE 
#II .... COMMON USE PART FOR #07 & #09 

-8-

J I' - - .,_ - - - - - - - - ""l_LJ_ -

997'? 
M7' >~ ~7-~- ?< 
!-~~7· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
)o;(7.7' 11/64·40 L=4 
?97'? 'I~~~" 
?1h'? ?3-c~:n h 
?97'?f~j.~~ 
D't?7t~•r 15/64-28 
6t?71;1;'/,)o 9/32-28L=16.5 
~7~!-?1; D=14. 72 W=12 ?'< 
~:~ ~1' ;H 1~ 
~~- ~?· /,'1(/;,J' ')) 
'1?' t.'r r9'H' { B ?~ 
>?'t.'rrY,,~-{,,J. ?CAl 
~-~~7· 15/64-28 L=15 
tn-3-' 11/64-40 L-12 
t71' t• ~ 4. 5X10XO. 8 
~yt· 9 
~y;J;o- ,.~, 

~9;1;' ') {!-7>1{ A 
1i?J'< 
~9;1;'- '~~~' 
~y·· -~· ~ ?':. 
9>? 7>t' >?~ 
~y·· 9 ?7>? 
~n - ?7~?o;<f' 
9>?7>t' > 'r'J'? 
7>t' > ?7>? 
t~· 9~7· 
7>t· > =-r· ,~- 79>?' 
7~t' ~ =- ~· ~~· 19!1?' 
7>t· > =-r· ,,. 7Y~?· 
7>t' > =-!-' ,,. 79'?' 
~9 ?r' -v~·- ,. 79>?' A 
~Y ?r· -v~·- ,. 79>?' B 
~9 :w -w- ,. 79>?· c 
~9 ?r· -•~·- •• n>r 
{)o'l~?)o'o)"J'r 

r~:f'' 11/G4-40 L=15.5 
7Yt' 7 ?7Y?t' Y 
~9t -77'19 !Wrf­
'<'t7.t.7' 15/64-28 L=11 
tn1· 9/64-40 L=G 
''t7t-"J' 1/8-44 L=4. 5 
D'~?;J;' )l,)o 1/4-40 L=12 
p,p' i/4-40 L=6 
11-~'~ n7 
D'M;J;' '1-
{HY~A 
r~t-7' 
~7:<~?7 D=14.12 W-1 h 
~y DPX5 #14 
'97{~{ 
'791'? :<7~r'' 7YY?' 
;J;]' 3T -Y-*'' 37' -9-j' 9 
t"J' 37' -Y-D,?{~ 
;1;7' 3T -9-1':1-' "J~· ~ 
~{•{ :>t?Y7'? ')7D>;I!J, 
~'< vY'r"'? '<H-A 
1i'l v!t1T;'y ? >1!1-B 
?9"1'? ::-)o' A-~'797? 0 A 
'797'? =-r· ~··7y;~· B 
?91'? =-r· ,,. 7Y>~· C 
?97' ? ::- r' ,,. ?YY?o D 
?7n~· 79'19' 
~·Yt-7' D=6 H=10,5 
>H7-t7' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
r~~"J· 11/64-40 L=5 
1-~1-"J' 1/4-40 L=lO 
!l'W ~7-
~y 134 100 
~9t'?{r7'11 (7,~!) 
~y DPX17 #18 
{)o~JI,~ hf 
~9 $13355 110 
~9 DPX17 #23 
~y SY3355 160 
~9;1;'? 

l!HRllll,il, 
S itt.i>l. ( J E ~ Mi <) 
s itt.i>l. ( J E lcH:tl 
Sitt.i>l. 
H, Gi±t.i>l. 
Hitt.i>l. (J E~Mi<l 
Gitt.i>l. (J EUI\<J 
Hit~ (J Elcllt) 
Gitf.\1. (J Elcll7) 
S, Hi±~ 
#07 '#09;f!<l.i!i 

I 
1 

( 2) 
( 2) 

1 

I 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

I 
I 
1 
I 
1 
I 
1 

(1) 
(!) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
{1) 
OJ 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 

1 
2 
1 

I 
I 
4 
4 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
lf!W~~Imffi 

60 54 

40 

~26 .-27 
5 

~47 

52 

24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



·:::-·-·.:.·-:. -- ·..:-..:-_- - - :.·::·:. ::-.!- - - - ----- --:.. =- ~-- = .;·_ -- :. -~- "::_ -- _-:.. - -- -- - -- -- -·- - - - - - - -·- - - - - - - - - ~- -

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

#02 Bl601-220-00H 
Bl602-220-000 
Bl603-220-000 
Bl604-220-000 
Bl605-220-000 
Bl606-220-000 
Bl608-220-000 
Bl609-220-000 
Bl610-220-000 
Bl611-224-000 
Bl612-220-000 
Bl613-220-000 
Bl6!4-220-000 
Bl615-224-000 
Bl616-220-000 
Bl620-224-000 
Bl621-224-000 
Bl622-224-0AO 
Bl627-220-000 
Bl628-220-000 
PA-1603003-AO 
Bl625-224-000 
SD-0640321-SP 
BT-0400251-EB 
PC-0105080-00 
110-71602 
110-71701 
Dl455-055-BOO 
Dl456-055-BOO 
Dl457-055-BOO 
R0-0481901-00 
WP-0612066-SP 
NS-6110530-SP 
NS-6150430-SP 
SS-6150710-SP 
SS-7091110-SP 
SS-7 I 11410-TP 
SS-7661540-SP 
SS-8660610-TP 
SD-0640321-SP 
SD-0640321-TP 
SD-0720321-TP 
CS-IIIIOIC-Sll 
Bl629-224-000 
B4711-220-00A 
B471l-220-00B 

#01 SS-7110840-SP 
#01 SD-0550212-TP 

SD-0640321-TP 
#03 Bl601-220-00G 
#01 Bl646-223-COO 
#01 Bl612-215-000 
#01 B1626-215-000 
#OI Bl641-215-000 
#01 Bl642-215-000 
#01 Bl644-215-000 
#01 Bl645-215-000 
#01 B3228-771-00B 
#01 SD-0550501-SP 
#01 SD-0720321-TP 

Bl634-210-000 
WP-0430800-SC 

NOTE ( i1: ~a) 

INTERMEDIATE PRESSER H 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING 
POSITIONING LINK 
GUIDE BRACKET 
CAM 
1-SHAPED LINK 
SPRING 
SUSPENSION LINK A 
SUSPENSION LINK B 
SPACER 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
LIFTING LINK 
CONNECTING LINK 
CONNECTING LINK ARM ASM, 
LINK PIVOT PIN 
CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER 
CYLINDER KNUCKLE 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 II= 3.2 
URETIIANE HOSE, BLACK 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
NUT 
CONNECT! NG STUD 
HINGE SCREW 
WASHER 
RUBBER RING 
WASHER 6. IXIIX2 
NUT 11/64-40 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 
SCREW 9/64-40 L-10.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=l5.0 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
HINGE SCREW D-6. 3 5 H=3. 2 
HINGE SCREW 
THRUST COLLARASM.D=ll.ll W=IO 
PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
AIR TUBE LABEL JOI 
AIR TUBE LABEL JOZ 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
IIINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=Z.l 
HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 
INNER PRESSER G 
CONNECT! NG ROD 
LIFTING SPRING PLATE 
PRESSER LIFTING SPRING 
PRESSER PLATE 
SPRING B 
HINGE SCREW 
PRESSER LINK 
BOBBIN WINDER SPACER 
HINGE SCREW D=5. 5 11=5 
HINGE SCREW 
FINGER GUARD 
WASHER M4 

#0 1 .... H & G TYPE 
#02 .... S & II TYPE 
#03 .... G TYPE 

-10-

;1-;/}lt}':rH 
H:H :r o::W 
-j--Jr}if}J: o:~w lfj' 

t-JrlifJ:r 3WI;Y 'J 
t-Jr}ff}:r 3t;~·t;y 'J ,.:~k 

t-JrlifJ:r -w~::-:9>''! 
-}--}rjffJJ: ~· =\' 
-}-Jr}ffj:r "hA 
t-Jrlif}:r L"h' ~ 9i''J 
-}--Jr}ifJJ: ,. .. * 
;1-;/}iff}:r 9i''JA 
t-JrlifJ:r Vi''JB 
-}--Jr}ifJJ: 7,'-.' -f)" 
-}--Jr}ifJJ: ;I;' I; 
t"hlif}:r ;~;·I; y~,.:~k 

-j--Jr}if}J: 7'!' 9i''J 
HH:r 7'!' v>'?-1 1~ 
t"htfJ:r7?"' v>'?-197' ?"YJ' 1; 
t"hlifJ:r 7?"' 9>''! Y7i'Y' 'J 
t"hlifJJ: Y9i'~' fjfJJ:*y' 
J:7-Y9Y~'-
t"hlifJJ: yyy~·- t1'lk 
~·y*y' D=6.35 !1=3.2 
'Jv~i';J;-7, 'JD 
At'-~· JY~D-7 

lftJ: f3i;i:1 *'' 
lifJJ: f3i;i:1 *y' t1~ 
IJ9li'l9 o1~· v>'?"1Y''l 
IJ9li'l9 01~·~·y*'' 
v>'1"1Y' 'l ~·y*y' fJ'"h' * 
09Y'J' 
t7fJ'"h'* 6.1Xl!X2 
D1-Ji'Jf1~ 11/64-40 
D1-Ji'Jt1~ 15/64-28 
t7*Y 
1~t7*Y' 9/64-40 L-10.5 
1~t7*y' 11/64-40 L=l4 
1kt7*'' 1/4-40 L=l5 
~,.:*y' 1/4-40 L=6 
~·y*y' D=6.35 H=3.2 
~·y*y' D-6.35 H=3.2 
~· >-*Y 
7-77-~1;?" D=ll.ll W=IO 'J:O. 
;1-;/}lifJJ: 7Yt1;1;'1; 
J:l-f~-7· 7"-' ~JOI 
J:l-f~-7· 7"-' JU02 
1~1:7*'' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
~·y*y' D=5.5 H=Z.l 
~·y*y' D=6.35 H=3.2 
;1-;/}lifJ:r G 
t-JrlifJ:rl'J' v>'?"1;J;'IJ 
t"hlifJJ:l?"' ~· *~91?"1~ 
t-JrlifJJ:l'J' ~· * 
t-JJH:rifyfJ?-'1~ 

-}-Jr}ff}:r~· * B 
t-Jiil"}':r9J-'!9' >'*Y 
t-JilifJJ:9i''JJD 
1~1=\' 7,'-.' -f}­
~·y*y' D=5.5 H=5 

~· >'*'' 
~t· -}}' -~· 
t7f}' -}}' * J-Ji' ~1~ M4 

H, G{±~ 
s I H{t~ 
G{±~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
2 

l 
I 
I 

2.5 
2 

I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
4 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.SHUTTLE DRIVERS ""Flli!IJOO-f* ( l ) HAFT COMPONENT 
8(1) 

41~43 v1 

1 

______ 1 ~70 2S 

: -------~---
1 45~47---0-63 I I I o I 
I I 
I I I 

: 44 ' ' 

l of y=! : 

I 

'Pi~ 0 /1 I 
I I o /_-I I 

I I I - , I I -~ ,----:J-{4
S·49I 

: 59--®v-r::::--- , "P : 
i 53--------@)~~sa ./1 I g-as i 
:54 55~ v- ! i : 
I 57---{3 l I ~@-60~62 I 
I ~52 "I I 
I 56 I~' ~ I I . EB j_, m ~-----50 · 51 I 

I N I 
I 64---@ @ ·-69 & I I ~ ~67·6S I 

I - ~ss i I I 
I 

40 

37~"A=38 
~ /9,-39 
~ J>-35 

I 
~34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

B I411-804-AOO 
#01 Bl411-804-BOO 
#01 Bl41I-804-COO 
#01 Bl411-804-DOO 

Bl430-180-AOO 
#O! Bl4~o-!8o-8oo 
#01 Bl430-l80-COO 
#01 Bl430-180-DOO 
#02 Bl805-205-000 

BIBOB-980-000 
81811-223-CAA 

#01 BIBII-223-CAB 
#01 BIBII-223-CAC 
#01 BIBJI-223-CAY 
#01 BIBII-223-CAZ 
nos BI8Iz-zos-ooo 

Bl813-980-000 
Bl814-215-000 

#05 Bl815-980-000 
#05 Bl817-205-0AO 
#02 BI8I8-205-000 

Bl819-280-000 
Bl820-280-000 
BI821-280-000 

#02 BI823-280-000 
#02 81828-205-0AO 

BI847-223-COO 
CS-080081F-SH 
PS-0250162-KII 
SS-6060410-TP 
ss-6121212-TP 
SS-6151220-SP 
SS-7110510-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
WP-0531000-SD 
WP-09526I6-SD 
135-08700 
135-08809 
135-08908 
138-16855 

#02 82425-215-oAO 
#03 B2425-215-0AB 
#04 B2425-215-0AC 

B2425-215-000 
#02 B2426-210-00A 
#03 82426-210-00B 
#04 B2426-210-00F 
#05 B2424-210-000 
#04 B2424-210-AOO 
#05 B2421-205-0AO 
#04 JI2421-2Io-AAO 

B2418-280-000 
B2416-280-000 

#05 B2415-280-0AO 
#04 B2416-210-000 

82414-280-000 
B2419-280-000 
B2420-280-000 
B2417-280-000 
B2423-280-00A 

#OJ B2423-28o-ooB 
#01 B2423-280-00C 

SS-1060210-TP 
SS-6110430-TP 
SS-7090410-SP 
ss-711o74o-tP 

#05 SD-0600101-TP 
#04 B2417-210-000 

WP-0450846-SP 
SS-1110640-TP 

#03 BI8I8-205-A0B 
#06 135-12405 
#04 B1805-210-AOO 
#04 BI812-210-000 
#04 Bl815-210-000 
#04 8I8I7-210-0AB 
#04 Bl818-210-000 
#04 Bl828-210-0AO 
#03 Bl805-205-00B 
#03 Bl828-205-0AA 

NOTE (iH<l) 

BEARING (A) 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C 
BEARING (D) 
NEEDLE BEAR! NG 
NEEDLE !lEAH I NG 
NEEDLE BEAR! NG C 
NEEDLE BEAR! NG 
BOBBIN 
LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER 
SHUffLE DRIVER Sf!AF'f A ASM. 
SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT B ASM. 
SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT C ASM. 
SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT Y ASM. 
SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT Z ASM. 
SHOllLE DRIVER 
SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING 
SHUTTLE 
SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING 
SHUTTLE RACE Rl NG ASM. 
SHUTTLE 
SHUTTLE RACE ADJUST! NG SHAFT 
INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT 
INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT 
INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING 
BOBBIN CAsE ASM. 
BUSH! NG, REAR 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SPRING PIN 2.5Xl6 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3. 5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L 12.0 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=II.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WASHER M5 
WASHER 9.5XJ4.8X2.6 
HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN 
HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A 
HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B 
CYLINDER ARM CAP 
NEEDLE PLATE ASM. 
NEEDLE PLATE H ASM. 
NEEDLE PLATE G ASM. 
NEEDLE PLATE 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=l. 6 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D-2. 0 
CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
COUNTER KNIFE 
FIX KNIFE 
MOVING KNIFE ASM. 
MOY I No KNIFE CDMPL. 
MOVING KNIFE LINK 
THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 
THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. , SMAL 
THREAD CUTTER LEVER, SMALL 
MOVING KNIFE ORIVING LEVER 
MOBING KNIFE CONNECTING LINKS 
MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK P 
THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER A 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER B 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER C 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2. 2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
SCREW Il/64-40 L 7 
HINGE SCREW 
MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 
INNER HOOK (H) 
SPRING 
BOBBIN 
SCREW DRIVER 
INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING 
SHUTTLE RACE RING B ASM. 
SHUTTLE 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 

#0 I .... SELECTIVE PART 
#02 .... S TYPE 
#03 .... H TYPE 
#04 .... G TYPE 
#05 .... COMMON USE PART FOR #02 & #03 
#06 .... COMMON USE PART FOR #03 & #04 

-12-

nY ~~· -~n· - A' 7Y~r A 
ny ~~· -~n·- A" 79~9· B 
nY ~~· -~n·- A" 79~9· C 
nY ~~· -~n·- A" 79~9· 
~~· -n?" ~,,., =-~· ~ 
?F· -n?·x,;·? =-F·t 
~~· -nf·~y}'f =-~·~ 

~~·-nr~'r 9 =-~·~ 
;j;• t• ~ 

'"'", ~n~~n;t-
;~;·?n?·X,f1". & A 
}~y·fn9" ~Y71"" 9 B 
;~;·?n9·~,71"" 9 C 
')<~;·In?" H71"" 9 Y 
;~;·?n9·~,71"" 9 Z 
F· 7:w -
ttn·, =-~· ~n·1•~ 
tin"' 
ttn·' 9'W * tnn·' t5x 11"· 9 
'ftiii" y 
ttn·, f3-tn·• 
tnh·' H:t n? ;;.";· 
tnh"' t5x n? t'l" • 
tnn·' ttx n· :j; 
t· e· ~?'-~ ?.,. 
'>'H"?MA­
;(7;(~97 9'< 
;(7" Y~~·~~ 2.5XIG 
t7*Y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 
D1~17ft• ~F 3716-28 C-12 
t7:j;7" 15/64-28 L=ll.5 
Y~t7*}' 11/64-40 L= 5 
Ykt7*;· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
t7t· n· * "n· 'IH M5 
t71"h" ~ 9.5XI4.8X2.6 
nynn· - ;ttxn· *t" ~ 
n'nn· - ;ttxn· * A 
n'nn·- ;ttxn· :j; B 
n'nn·- Cf'<) 
n91li !H 
H739 A9{t;9C< 
GY39 n9{1J9;;, 
nY{'I 
A97fn" {~ 
n97tti" W 
H3 nY7t n· -W 
"]"{:!-;( 
Jj-{J{~ 

~· 9J!H1J" 9 
F· §)(;( /jJJ" & 
~- 9J{;( ·~· H"tY ~n· -9~9' 
H"tY ~n· - (Y39) ~~ 
1~~Y~n"-(Y39) 
1m w- wn 
~. 9J!;( ·~?7" , 
~. 9J{;( ·~~t· ~ 
H~Y ~n· -y·? 
~ • -J{~ ,. n· * A 
F· -)(~ ,. ii" ~ B 
v -J{~ y· n· * c 
Y7:j;y· 3/32-56 L=2.2 
t7-t;· 11/64-40 L=4 
Y~t7-tY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 
,Xt7~r II/64-40 L-7 
'I" ~'(.y" 
~. 9J{J'J" ~*'" 
t7!1·n· * 
Y7:j;}" 11/64-40 L=5.5 
Em&flih"' 
tnn·,ttB'ln· * 
*" t• ~ 
V 7{n"-
tin' 9xn· * 
tMi" ,;n:tH1:::J" & 
tnn·' *" t• ~7-~ ?'< *" t• y 
;!;" t• Y7-~~~ 

J!l.~:l\lo'b 
s i±tli 
H{±PI! 
G{±PI! 
#02. #03jl;)& 
#03. #04jl;)i 

::-.: - -

2 
2 
2 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
2 

I 
I 
I 

(I) 
(!) 
(1) 
(J) 
(l) 
(I) 
(!) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
4 
1 
2 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HAFT COMPONENTS(2) 8 SHUTTLE DRIVERS 
. l'ili!!lfmf* ( 2) 

!11 
i I : 

@oJ I : I 
1 

1 I I 

45 I , i 
I I 
I I 

I 

1 
I 
I 

) 
1 0 

' 

/ 
- ~ 

( 

/t:j \ 

54\~\ 

L6)
.29 ~'~~ 
I ~ \/1 
' 24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



------------------------------------------------------------..:--
1 B1805-223-COO OSCILLAOR 7U':7H7YJ I 
2 B1832-223-COO BEARING A H7YJY :71J'TA I 
3 BI833-223-COO BEARING B H7YJ7':71;'TB I 
4 B1834-223-COO CAM DRIVER SHAFT 7U':7A I 
5 BI835-223-COO ECCENTRIC CAM 7U':7"'JY'JfJA I 
6 BI836-223-COO OSCILLAI NG SHAFT H7YJ7':7 l 
7 B1837-223-COO CRANK LOD H:Y :7:77'1:701\-' I 
8 Bl838-223-COO GEAR BOX 7U':7'f'd'1'n I 
9 B1839-223-COO SPROCKET IJ9Y:77.7'0'T1l- I 

IO BI844-223-COO SPROCKET 7U' :77.7" o'T1l- I 
11 B1845-223-COA BELT A M:::.Y:7'"'iHA l 
I2 #OI BI845-223-COB BELT B :ii1:::.Yr "' .HB I 
13 #01 BI845-223-COC BELT C :ii1:::.Y:7' "' .HC I 
14 B243I-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING 1~"rY Y'/:711' '1- I 
I5 BI848-223-COO THRUST COLLAR 7.77.~1;'1 I 
I6 BI849-223-COO STOPPER =-~· ~"'7Y'J:7' 7.~111'- I 
17 B1430-I80-AOO NEEDLE BEARING :7~' -11:7' ~>)'':7 =-~· ~ I 
18 #OI BI430-180-BOO NEEDLE BEAR 1 NG :7~' -11:7' ~>7':7 =-~· ~ I 
I9 #OI Bl430-180-COO NEEDLE BEARING C :7~' -11:7' ~>)'':7 =-~· ~ I 
20 #01 BI430-180-DOO NEEDLE BEARING :7~' -11:7' ~>7':7 =-~· ~ I 
2I BI840-223-COO NUT 71~'7-f31;t~'fy'f1~ I 
22 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK II' 'ffi'J I 
23 B3051-816-000 WASHER B 3-~· -1:$1 r;~Y\'- B I 
24 CS-I2008IA-TN THRUST COLLAR AS!!. D=I 2 W=8 7.77.~1;'1 D=I2 W=8 ;7:::, I 
25 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l2 W=10 7.77.~1;'1 D=I2 W=IO ;7:::, I 
26 BI637-560-000 WASHER 7.1"1;t:7Y ll~~· ,. fi' '1- 2 
27 MAT-801I6SOO SUSPENSION PIN 1:::$1' ~ Y II' 'ffi'T 1::' 'J I 
28 NS-6280610-SP NUT u~M H~ I 
29 SB-1I20001-00 BEARING D=l2X32 "' 7Y'J:7' D=I2X32 I 
30 SB-1120007-00 BEARING JOfJ' yy• :71J'T I 
3I SB-3I00008-0A BEARING JOfJ' yy• :71;'1 3 
32 #01 SB-3I00008-0B BEARING JOiJ' YY :71J'T 3 
33 #OI SB-3I00008-0C BEARING JOfJ' Y7':71J'T 3 
34 #01 SB-3I00008-0D BEARING JOfJ' yy· :7i;'J 3 
35 BI426-352-AOO NEEDLE BEARING (A) IIY;J;' - 1\' 7Y'J:7' A I 
36 #OI BI426-352-BOO NEEDLE BEARING (B) IIY;J;'- 1\' 7Y'J:7' B I 
37 #01 BI426-352-COO NEEDLE BEARING (C) IIY;J;'- 1\' 7Y'J:7' c I 
38 #OI Bl426-352-DOO NEEDLE BEARING (D) IIY;J;'- 1\' 7Y'J:7' D I 
39 #OI Bl426-352-EOO NEEDLE BEARING (E) IIY;J;'- 1\' 7Y'J:7' E I 
40 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 u~M7H' .H 4 
41 SS-9090833-TP SCREW o~M;J;' ~~ I 
42 SS-6II0480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t7'f)'' 11/64-40 L=4. 3 I 
43 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~;<W I/4-40 L=6 I 
44 SS-86605I2-TP SCREW I/4-40 L=5 ~;<'f)'' 1/4-40 L=5 2 
45 SS-86606I2-TP SCREW I/4-40 L=6 ~;<'f)" 1/4-40 L=6 I 
46 SS-86605I2-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L-5 ~;<'f)" I/4-40 L-5 2 
47 SS-866II12-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=II ~;>('f)" I/4-40 L=I I I 
48 SS-8661112-TP SCREW I/4-40 L=I1 ~;<W I/4-40 L=1 I I 
49 SS-9110453-TP SCREW ll~M tY I 
50 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2Xl3X I t7t' fi' '1- 6.2X13XI I 
51 WP-12210I6-SP WASHER t7t' fi' * I 
52 WP-I252210-SC WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 t7t'fJ' t I2.5X25.6X2.2 I 
53 WZ-I250300-KO WAVED WASHER I2.5XI7X0.3 t:::.tJ':ilt'fJ' t I2.5XI7X0.3 I 
54 WZ-1250300-KO WAVED WASHER 12.5Xl7X0.3 t:::.tJ':ilt' fi' '7- I2.5XI7X0.3 I 
55 137-10850 IDLER PULLEY ARM CONNEC. 71~'7 T-Y IJ'T' 'T~J'I; I 
56 I37-10900 IDLER FIXED PLATE 71~' 7 J7111' 'J I 
57 I37-11007 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW 71~' 7 f31;t~'f)'' I 
58 SS-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3. 5 ~;<W 9/64-40 L=3. 5 2 
59 RE-0900000-KP SNAP RING 9 EtJ':il~M I 
60 SB-1120007-00 BEARING JOfJ' yy :71J'J 2 
6I SB-II20003-00 BEARING JOfJ' YY :71;'1 I 
62 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 > Jt.t7tY I1/64-40 L=4.8 I 
63 BI850-223-COO STOPPER 7~7':7"'/Y'JfJA=-~· ~7.~111'- I 
64 SS-1110640-TP SCREW Il/64-40 L= 5.5 t7'7-:7' I1/64-40 L=5.5 3 

NOTE O.UC.) #01 .... SELECTIVE PART J1HRll'!lc"i:. 

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. WIPERMEC 
T)--(J"\00-f* 

COMPONENTS HAN ISM 

-----, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
I8 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

#01 I38-17457 
#02 B2302-205-0AA 

132313-280-000 
B2302-280-000 

#01 133112-761-000 
#02 D3112-L4B-BOO 
#01 B3107-804-000 

138-17408 
133120-125-000 
B3126-0I2-000 

#01 B3114-232-000 
#02 132305-205-000 

B3!32-552-000 
SS-8090610-SP 
B2303-280-000 
B2702-210-000 
SS-6151812-TP 
B2101-220-0AO 
B2!04-220-000 
B2106-220-000 
B2!07-210-000 
B2102-205-000 
SS-6090630-TP 
SS-6621220-SP 
SD-0600352-SP 
SD-0640321-SP 
SD-0640321-SP 
WP-0371016-SD 
WP-0561616-SC 
NM-6040003-SC 
HP-0002002-00 
HK-OI88000-20 
B210!-220-000 
B2I03-220-000 
SS-7110840-SP 

NOTE (tl:.~C.) 

THREAD TENS I ON NO.2 CONNEC. 
THREAD TENSION ASM. 
THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE 
SECOND THREAD TENS I ON ROD 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) 
THREAD TENS I ON DISK PRESSER 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
ROTATING STOPPER 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENS I ON SPRING 
TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENS I ON DISK PRESSER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 
TENSION RELEASE PIN 
GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l8 
WIPER ASM. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
WIPER INSTALLING PLATE 
WIPER 
WIPER ARM. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 
III NGE SCREW 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 II= 3.2 
WASHER 3. 7X8X I 
WASHER 5.6Xl6Xl.6 
NUT M4 
PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE 
2-POLE PLUG 
WI PER SOLENOID 
WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 

#01 .... S TYPE 
#02 .... H & G TYPE 

-16-

~·1 2 1~f3ry~ 71~'ry 
7~1~3ry~'1=1~f3ryY71~'ry 
1~f3-Y ;li' ry~· 1 
~·12 1H3-7;Ji' -
1H91\' ~ 
1H91\' ~ (=\'t"Y~"Y) 
1~f3-7"!t7 ;HI 
1~f3ry7 :tJ~ 
1H3-Y"!t7 b17Y~· ~ 
1H3-7"!t7 
1~f3-)' 1\' ~ 

1~f3-Yl\'~ 

1~f3-)' "!t7HI 
~~~y· 9/64-40 L=5.9 
1~.1Jl,~ t' jt 

1Hv7Yf1~ n·1~· 
01b17tili'Jl,~ 15/64-28 
IJ11\' - 1~ 

IJ11\"- v1·~1~ ~9171~ 
IJ11\" - ~·1 
IJ1J\" 
IJ1 }\" ry'j' 
t7~)'' 9/64-40 6=6 
t7~7' 3/16-32 L=12 
~· Y-17' 
~'Y-17' D=6.35 H=3.2 
~·y~y· D=6.35 1!=3.2 
t7"!t' "}]' ~ 3. 7X8Xl 
t7"!t' "}]' .1 5. 6Xl6Xl. 6 
D1M:T1r M4 
t1DY~~1~t· Y 
t1DY 7" 71' 
IJ11\" - V1' .11~ 
1]11\"- vY711~ 

VJI-t7.1Y 11/64-40 L=7. 8 

s 1±1* 
H, G{±f.* 

I 
1 

(1) 
( I) 
( I) 
( I) 
(1) 
( I) 
( I) 
( 2) 
( I) 
( I) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
I 
1 
I 

( I) 
( I) 
( I) 
(1) 
( I) 
( I) 
(1) 
( I) 
( I) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(1) 
( I) 
( I) 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

ftHP .0 Lib • *WJ IJ mif* 

37 

~ 44 ~l" 32 

~ 

38 37 

,_~_ ~39 

~~-l ~@ ~-
33 D6K 36 

29 ~'-@ 
27j 47 

soi 

4 

3 

~ 
1 3 

~ 
1 6 

1 2 

30 

23 

r-49 

~18 

7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

B2304-220-0AO 
B2306-220-000 
B2307-220-000 
B2308-223-COO 
B2305-210-000 
B2301-210-0AO 
B2301-2IO~ooo 

B2302-210-000 
SS-6121220-TP 
B2714-761-000 
B2727-761-000 
135-13205 
135-13304 
SS-6151712-TP 
SS-7090620-TP 
SD-0530221-SP 
SD-064032I-SP 
B2412-220-000 
D6043-555-BOO 
B2402-220-000 
B2310-220-000 
B2311-220-000 
B2403-223-COO 
NM-6040003-SC 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
NS-6150430-SP 
B2404-220-000 
B2413-223-COO 
B2405-210-000 
B2406-210-000 
B2407-223-COO 
B2411-210-000 
D2430-555-BOO 
NS-6110420-SP 
NS-6120630-SP 
SD-0500803-TP 
SD-0650305-TP 
WP-0501016-SD 
B2410-220-0AO 
B2410-220-000 
B2409-210-000 
SS-6121210-SP 
B2408-210-000 
B2414-210-000 
B2415-210-000 
SD-1100301-TP 
SS-2110920-TP 
SS-2110920-TP 
SS-6153040-SP 

TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. 
TENSION ARM 
TENSION ARM SHAFT 
CONECT I NG PLATE 
BUSHING 
TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. 
TENSION RELEASE ARM 
TENSION RELEASE SHAFT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
SPRING RACK 
TENSION SPRING 
TENSION RELEASE BAR 
THREAD TENS I ON ARM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=16. 5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6. 1 
HINGE SCREW D- 5.3 H- 2.2 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
STOPPER 
PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 
TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE 
Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER 
SOLENOID 
NUT M4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
NUT 15/64-28 
CAM INSTALLING LINK 
CONNECTING LOD 
SHAFT 
CAM ROLLER 
CONNECT! NG LOD 
THREAD TRIMMER LINK 
SNAP RING 
NUT 11/64-40 
NUT 3/16-28 
HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 
WASHER 5X1 0. 5X 1 
SOLENOID ARM ASM. 
PIN 
SOLENOID ARM 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 
CAM SHAFT 
SPRING, LARGE 
SPRING, SMALL 
HINGE SCREW H=ll W=3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 

-18-

·fr.1Jl,;< ~FT ?":1J' ? 
1H3?;t ?7' 
1H3?5' ?7' )'' 'J 
1~.1Jl.;<l.tY?"1H 
1~.1Jl,;<;<9Jt, 

{~.1J!,;<)'''J?7' 'J~ 

1~.1J!,;<yo '!?7' 
1~.1Jl,;<y 'J 
t7:?;Y 3/16-28 L=11. 5 

"' :?:M 
7:1'J t:1TI' 9TI':?; 
1~:13?5' vY11lli' -
1~f3?5';l;' - ??" 
D1~'l7flli'J!,~ 15/64-28 
YAt7:?;5'' 9/64-40 L=6.1 
9'Y:?;5'' D-5.3 H-2.2 
9'Y:?;5'' D=6.35 H=3.2 
~· .1ry~· ?~ A~1TI' 

t• Y 9-~fJ~ itA 
1'H9 ~9119'1 
1~.1J!,;<y''J ?7' J7{TI'Y 
1~.1J!,;< ?'i' A~1TI' 

1H9Y'J' :?:1~ 
D1Mt1~ M4 
YJ~t7:?;J' 11/64-40 L=7. 8 
YJ~t7:?;)'' 11/64-40 L-7.8 
D1Mtn 15/64-28 
j;}, )" .1rypo ?5' 
1H 9v Y?"1il;' ? 
1H9 JD)'' 'J 
j;},0-7 

1H9vY?":1D;:t~' 

1H9 9Y'J 
~},D-7 Y 'J C9Y'J' 
D:1~'Jf:1~ 11/64-40 
D:1~'Jf:1~ 3/16-28 
9' Y:?:Y D=5 H=8 
9'Y:?;5'' D=6.5 H=3 
t7t·~·:?; 5X10.5Xl 
1H9 Y'J' :?:n?7' t• Y 'J~ 
1~f9 Y'J' :?;:1~ ?7' t'Y 
1H9 Y'J' :?:n?7' 
t7:?;5'' 3/16-28 L=12 
1H9 ~AY" 'l 
1H9 H' )'TI':?; (9' {) 
1~f9 t~')'TI':?; (5'3?) 
9' Y:?:5'' H= 11 W=3 
1Hn;.-· 11/64-40 L=8. 5 
YAt7:?;)'' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
t7:?;5'' 15/64-28 L=30 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 

2 
1 

( 1) 
(1) 
( 1) 

1 
1 

2 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MPONENTS (1) 11 X-YCO 
. X- YMt% ( 1) 

t 32 
36 
84 

51 
68 

33-o 

i-ss 

26 

-19-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
GO 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
GG 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 

B2504-223-COO 
82505-223-COO 
ll250G-223-COO 
82507-223-COO 
82509-224-000 
82512-224-Coo 
B2513-223-COO 
82513-224-000 
B2514-223-COO 
B2515-223-COO 
82515-224-000 
B2518-223-COA 
B2518-223-COO 
B2519-224-COO 
B2520-224-COO 
82523-223-Coo 
B2527-223-COO 
B2528-223-COO 
82534-223-COO 
B253G-223-COA 
82536-223-COo 
B2539-223-COO 
B2540-224-COO 
B2541-224-COO 
B2542-223-COO 
s2543-z24-coo 
B2544-223-COO 
B2545-223-COO 
B2547-223-COO 
B2548-223-COO 
82549-223-Coo 
SM-6031002-TP 
84134-814-000 
CS-1201010-SH 
CS-1501011-Tll 
WP-032o5ol-SD 
NM-6050001-SP 
NM-6050001-SP 
RE-0600000-KO 
RE-0600000-KO 
RE-o6ooooo-Ko 
WZ-1590390-KP 
SB-1080002-00 
SB-1080005-00 
SB-1080005-00 
SB-1120007 -00 
SB-1150006-00 
SB-1300002-00 
SB-1300003-00 
SM-6030602-TP 
SM-6031402-lP 
SM-6040802-TP 
SM-6040802-TP 
SM-6041202-TP 
SM-6041202-TP 
SM-6041202-!P 
SM-6051402-TP 
SM-6051602-TP 
SM-6052002-TP 
SM-6052502-TP 
SM-6o61202-1P 
SM-8060602-TP 
SM-8061002-TP 
SM-8061002-TP 
SS-2111010-TP 
ss-Irius4o-sP 
SS-2111010-TP 
WP-0320500-SD 
SS-8150432-TH 
SS-2621540-SP 
sS-7111410-'lP 
SS-6111140-SP 
SS-8110422-TP 
SS-8660530-TP 
SS-8660612-TP 
WP-0450801-SD 
SS-8661112-TP 
WP-0550800-SP 
WZ-1250300-KO 
BI158-224-COO 
82555-224-coo 
SS-6110610-TP 
BI519-02G-OOG 
Bl816-280-000 

X DR lYE BRACKET 
X DRIVEN BRACKET 
X DR lYE SPLINE SHAFT 
X STOPPER 
BELT RECEIVER 
I'1 Ml NG BELT .X 
X DRIVE SPROCKET 
SPROCKET WHEEL 
X DRIVEN SPROCKET 
X DRIVEN SHAFT 
X BRACKET SHAFt' 
Y DRIVEN BRACKET 
Y DRIVE BRACKET 
X REMOVAL BASE 
Y-LM GUIDE 
Y DRIVE SHAFT 
X BELT INSTALLING PLATE 
Y TIMMING BELT 
X DRIVEN WHEEL 
Y BELT INSTALLING PLATE,LEFT 
Y BELT INSTALLING PLAIE, RIGHT 
X IDLER SHAFT 
X-LM GUIDE 
X DRIVE BRACKET BASE 
NUT 
X DRIVE BRACKE'I BASE 
Y REMOVAL BASE,RIGHT 
Y REMOVAL BASE,LEFT 
Y DRIVE SPROCKET 
Y DRI YEN WHEEL 
COLLAR 
HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 
SUPPORT STUD 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l2 1'1=10 
THRUST COLLAR 
WASHER 
NUT M5 
NUT M5 
E-RING 6 
E-RING 6 
£-RING 6 
WASHER 
SIDE BEARING 
RADIAL BEARING 
RADIAL BEARING 
BEARING 
BALL BEARING 
BEARING 
BEARING 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 
SCREW 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
SCREW M4X0.7 L~lz 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 
sCREW M4XO. 7 L-12 
SCREW M5X0,8 L=l4 
SCREW M5X0,8 L=l6 
SCREW M5 L=20 
SCllEW M5XO ,8 L=25 
sCREW M6 L 12 
SCREW M6X6 
SCREW M6 L= I 0 
SCREW M6 L=IO 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SCREW Il/64-40 L~S 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
M3 WASHER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=l5 
SCREW 11764-40 L=l4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
SCREI'I ll/64-40 L=4 
SCREW 1/4 -4 0 L~ 4. 5 
SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 
WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll 
WASHER 5,5XlOX0.8 
WAVED WASHER 12,5XI7X0.3 
COVER PRESSER 
LOWER PLAIE INSIALLING PLAIE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
HINGE STUD 
GUIDE PIN 

-20-

X:W ~7' 771~ 
XY' ~~~· ~7' 771~ 
X:W ~~7' 7{'JY' 'J 
X~~,~·-

~· ,H ;HI 
X!l1 ~~?· ~. H 
XIW ~~7' 071~ 
7.7' D 11~ 
X7' ~~~· ~7.7' M1~ 
X7' ~~~· ~7· 'J 
X7' '11~ ,. ? 
n· ~~v ~7' 771~ 
Y:W ~7' 771~ 
X{~·~~·-~ 

Y-LMtr W 
Y?F' ?Y' ? 
x~· .Hlt}'I~9,7{;r 
Bf'S.~'J· ~ .. H 
Xy' .I~~· ~M· A-; 
y~·A,~Jt}'I~9,7{9t9' 9 
k XFJftxF9,H§~!f 
X7{~'7-y''J 

X-LM11' W 
X?~. ~7' 771~~· -7. 
7' 771~~· -~h~ 
X,. ~?F· 97' 7!J1F~·-~ 
y {~. ~~· -~~'\'· 
YW ~~· -n;r· 9 
Y:W ~~7· D71~ 
n· ~~~· ~M· A-< 
X1F"?J"1~'79'l1'h7-
o,11'J7tt· k~ M3X0.5 L=IO 
~9 ~{~t'J;l'J'J ttiY"'J 
~7~~~7 D=l2 w~JO 'J~ 
~n~~7 
t7t·»· ~ ~h·¥,! M3 
D'11'lt'~ M5X0.8 IY~ 
D'11?t'~ M5X0.8 17~ 
E11';l~;{]7 G 
E11' ;r~;<]l 6 
Eli' ;rP? 6 
;7'}''11' -1-
tW ~· 79'1'!' 
7Y"7~7''J~7 
77' 7A-Y' 'J~7 
Jnh'Y7'1i)IJ 
JD11' 9}''!~7 
JD11" 97' '!~7 
JD11' 97" '!~7 
D'11?7tt· k~ M3X0.5 L=6 
o'n?7n·n 
P'M7H' H 
rnM7H" H 
D'11?7f*' k~ 
D'Mlf*' k~ 
D'h?YH'H 
ri'11?7f*" k~ 
ri'n?7tt• k~ M5X0.8 L=IG 
D'11?7tt· ~~ M5X0.8 L=20 
D'11'J7f*' k~ 
D'M7H.' H M6 L 12 
~;<;fy' M6 L=6 
~;{;f7' M6 L=IO 
~;{;f7' M6 L=IO 
'lf7;fy" 11/64-40 L~9.5 
f7~Y 11/64-40 L 8 
'A,f'l;f7' I 1/64 -40 L=9. 5 
t7Jf"11' ;f M3 
~;<*'" 15/64-28 L=4 
;A,J'j;fy" 3/IG-32 L=15 
;ltj~y· 11/64-40 L 14 
t7-t.Y 11/64-40 L=ll 
~;{;f7' 11/64-40 L=4 
~;<;fy' 1/4-40 L~4. 5 
~;{;f7' 1/4-40 L~6 
tjff'h" ~ 4.5XIOX0.8 
~;{-'t-7' 1/4-40 L~ II 
t7Jf' 11' ;f 5.5XIOX0.8 
t~11'9f"11"-1- 12.5XI7X0.3 *'' 311~· -Jtti 
y!j{J/F9j/IJ{?i 
t7;f7' 11/64-40 L=6 
t'l'VY' 'J 
f1111''1 Jt}'I 11" {~"t''J 

I 
I 
2 
I 
2 

I 
8 
2 
4 
2 

16 
I 
2 
2 
2 
4 
I 
2 
2 
4 
4 
3 
I 
I 
8 

16 
4 
4 
8 
4 

12 
3 

IG 
I 
2 
4 
I 
2 
2 
3 
2 
2 

16 
2 
G 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 

1 
4 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12.X-YCOM X - PONENTS (2) 
Y00-f*(2) 

9 

11~ 
10~ 

4 

a----§ 

1 2 

2 

10~ 
8 

9 

11~ 

5 

(")1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-------------------------------------------.::--
B2525-223-COO X DRIVE WHEEL XJP' ? l\'J' Jl,x I 

2 B2526-223-COO Y DRIVE WHEEL Y'JP' fJl\'J' J~x 1 
3 B2529-223-CAA X FEED STEPPING MOTOR ASM. Xt'J9A71t'/'J'~-9 'J~ I 
4 B2529-223-CAO Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR ASM. Yt'J9A71t'/'J'~-9 'J~ 1 
5 B2531-223-COO MOTOR BASE ~-9PY1H9 1 
6 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L-12 01j'J7ti'Jl,~ M5X0.8 L-12 8 
7 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 p:;tt1' M6 1=6 2 
8 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 p)'(*J' M6 1=6 2 
9 SS-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 1=11 01j'Ji' Jl,~ 15/64-28 L=11 8 

10 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t7~'j' * ~j'9\'Jl, M5 8 
11 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6 .2X13X1 t7~'j'* 6.2X13X1 8 
12 B2517-223-COO Y MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE H-9-~911"19 1 
13 SB-4120001-00 BEARING ~Oj' 91' 'J?iJ 1 

-22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

m~ 'J t5-lmf* 

70 
~81 
®-so 

~79 
v-a2 

4 

~4 

.. ., From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
I3 
I4 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
GG 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
7'!. 
73 
74 
75 
7(j 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 

82556-224-COO 
B2550-224-COO 
BI625-220-000 
BI504-210-000 
B2574-220-000 
82576-220-000 
B2509-372-000-A 
BI626-220-000 
PA-1602509-AO 
PJ-0460525-03 
84711 -22o-ooc 
B4711-220-00D 
B4711-220-00G 
B4711-220-00H 
RE-0300000-KO 
82570-215-ooo 
B2571-2I5-000 
82613-223-CAO 
B2613-223-COO 
PS-0150065-KP 
82567-223-CAO 
B2567-223-COO 
PS-0150065-KP 
B2611-223-CAO 
B2611-223-COO 
111816-280-000 
82569-229-000 
SM-6051402-TP 
SM-8050602-TP 
SS-7110710-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
BI816-280-000 
BT-0400251-EB 
SM-6060802-TP 
WP-0611626-SP 
!IX-oo3u4oo-oE 
B2553-224-COO 
HX-0023300-00 
B2568-224-COO 
SM-6062002-TP 
sM-8o5o812-1P 
SS-61210!0-SP 
WP-0501016-SD 
WP-0621016-SD 
B2552-224-COO 
sS-7151610-SP 
WP-0641600-SC 
B2562-220-000 
SS-6111210-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
B2561-22o-ooo 
B2560-220-000 
SS-8110422-TP 
SS-1110840-SP 
B2530-215-000 
PA-1602510-AO 
82579-229-0AO 
PJ-0320525-03 
BT-040025I-EB 
84711-220-00E 
B4711-220-00F 
PC-0124010-00 
B2528-215-000 
WP-0650876-SD 
82514-215-000 
SS-6121010-SP 
CS-079073I-SH 
SS-8110422-TP 
B2518-215-000 
B2527-215-000 
82518-215-AOO 
WP-0820816-SD 
B3012-816-000 
SS-81 10422-TP 
B2304-205-000 
81625-22o-uou 
Bl626-220-000 
RE-0300000-KO 
B2516-215-000 
BI853-5I2-00E 
SS-61 10520-IP 
B3012-490-000 
B2548-215-000 
RE-0320000-KO 

LOWER PLATE. 
CLOTH F'EED BASE. 
CYLINDER KNUCKLE 
CONNECTING SI!AF'T 
SLIDER 
SLIDER SPRING 
F'EED STUD 
CYLINDER PIN 
AIR CYLINDER 
HOSE ELBOW 
AIR TUBE LABEL Jo3 LEFT 
AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEF'T 
AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT 
AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT 
E-RING 3 
LIF f!NG LEVER A 
Ll F'TI NG LEVER B 
WORK CLAMP F'OOT PLATE A ASM. 
WORK CLAMP F'OOT PLATE A 
SPRING PIN 1.5X6 
WOilK CLAMP FOOl' PLAIE B ASM. 
WORK CLAMP F'OOT PLATE B 
SPRING PIN 1.5X6 
SLIDE PLATE ASM. 
WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE 
GUtof: PIN 
SLIDING PLATE BEARING 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 
SCREW M5 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WASHER 5XIO. 5XI 
GUIDE PIN 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
SCREW M6 L=8 
WASHER 15X6XI. 6 
PAlos 
CLOTH PRESSER OUTER FRAME. 
CLIP 
AIR TUBE SUPPORT A 
SCREW M6 L=ZO 
SCREW M5X8 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO 
WASHER 5X 10. 5X I 
WASHER 6.2X13XI 
CLOTH PRESSER OUTOR F'RAME. ARM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-16 
WAS !lEW 6. 4XI2. 5XI. 6 
BAI.L CATCH 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
WASIIER 4. 5X8XO. 5 
BEARING BLOCK 
SUPPORT PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
PRESSER PLATE 
AIR CYLINDER 
THRUST BEARING 
HOSE NIPPLE 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
AIR TUBE LABEL J05 
A lR 'I UBE LABEL J 06 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
SIIAFT 
WASHER 6.5XI3X0.8 
INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L-10 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
BRACKET 
REGULATION SCREW 
REGULAtioN PLAtE 
WASIIER 8" 2XI6XO. 8 
NUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
KNOB 
CYLINDER KNUCKLE 
CYLINDER PIN 
E-RING 3 
!.EVER 
HOOK SIIAF'T WASHER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-4.5 
DRIVING LINK SHAFT 
BUSHING 
E-RING 3.2 

-24-

':;1){1) 
;<J;i'791J' { 
7ntti Y9~1J· 717~ 
YvJW v~in· !7 
~/HI ~7-W 
;lJ;f~I lc7{!i' !>' 'fo 
;f!J9Y'7 
y9y1J' t'/1' n· ~ 
I7Y9Y1J' 
;J;-~ xu· 
I7-f~-T 7~' XJ03L 
I7-f~-T 7~· AIJ04L 
I7-f~-T 7~· AIJ03R 
I7-f~-T 7~· ~J04R 

En''JrM 3 
;;;ttx W- A 
nHx ""'- B 
~/HI~~· 9{1JA 7~ 
~J;i'ti~~· 9{1JA 
~7' 9Y7' t• Y I. 5X6 
~JHI~~· Y{!iB !i~ 
;<J;i'ti;(~'9{1JB 

~T 9~7· t' ~ I. 5X6 
;<Jtti7Y~~· 9{1J 7~ 
;lJ;i'ti7Y~~·9{1J 

ffdr ' ;nx '!i' w 'c 'l 
~~· 9{1J ~· 79Y7' 
D1M7H' H 
r:.l*y' M5X0.8 L=6 
Ht71Y' 11/64-40 L=7 
t7j'b'1 5Xlo.5Xl 
7nn·' Hx n· 1~· t· Y 
?v'J~:l<-~ 7o 
D1n77f;l;'~e M6 L=8 
t7t'n'* 
Y'!ibr>'-1 
~~;i'~IYH7 
Y7t.Y r>' ~r' 
Ilf::J.-7' HIA 
U1H777:l;'~e M6 L=20 
P1~· M5Xo.8L 8 
t71Y' 3/16-28 L=10 
t7t'n'* 5XI0.5XI 
t7t' n' * 6. 2X13Xl 
~J;HIYH7'77' 
'lkb1;,· 15/64-28 L 16 
t7t' n· * 
Ye97 :~;· -Ht1f 
t71Y' 11/64-40 L=l2 
t7t' n· * 4. 5X8X.O. 5 
YF91 Hn·?ij!j 
YOV7 HIY' 7 
eJ\1'l'' 11/64-40 L=4 
~71Y' 11/64-40 L=8 
21)' Y~rD-!J;i''l'{'J 
I77Y'J1J' 
':!9~1J· ;- n7~e?77~ 
*'7~::17' AI 
')v'JYi-~ 7D 
Il-f::J.-7' 7~· ~J05 
I7 fJ. 7' 7"-' XJUG 
n·- e· ~'lrD-7 
21)' YA)-D-7 Y7Yy' 7 
t7t' n· * 6.5X13X0.8 
zJ;·:;~J-o-7r91711J 
t71Y' 3/16-28 L-10 
~7~e'77 
r:.l*'. 11/64-40 L=4 
21)' Y~rD-7f3?t115'' 7' 771e 
21J'Y~rD-71Jntf3'7t11Y' 
2J;''J;(Fo-'!l~b~f3&t119 
t7t' n· * 8.2XIGX0.8 
'79H' -7'10 
r:.l'i-Y 11/64-40 L=4 
{eJ.,I,:.l n ~ 
fjjifi YYY!i' f1!iX 
5'9'J1J' t11' 7t' 'J 
En''JrM 3 
zJ;·:;~eD-7vr>'­

H'~'' H' n· * 
bp' 11/64-40 L 4.5 
'79H9D1V l-' 7 
77'!1' T 11:1 
En''JrM 3.z 

I 
1 
2 
2 
I 

2 
2 
4 

2 
2 
I 

(1) 
(4) 
2 

(I) 
(2) 

2 
(I) 
(2) 
4 
6 
2 
2 
2 
2 
5 
2 
2 

0.9 
1 
8 
I 
4 
2 
2 
2 
4 
1 

2 
2 
2 
4 
I 
I 
1 
2 

1. 5 
2 

2 
1 
2 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

MlntJOOf* 

- ')t:; -

o-15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-----------------------------------------

1 B3502-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER AY~' ? 77Y) ~YYiti 
2 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE AY~'? 77Y) f~?~ A'1Y-Y 
3 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER ~YY HI 3 
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~yy 1.1 
5 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE t• ::-}~A'1T 0.4 
6 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT -J.'./7' 7IJ!,)- 1 
7 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE t'::-Jt, A'1T 1.3 
8 D2112-555-BOO CORD HOLDER, LARGE :I- r· r-J.ii:W A 1 
9 B3504-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A f~?J.!J.Y7 ~yY;>fti l 

10 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK J.YY 0.4 
11 B3507-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 1\y~· -~)'Y;>fti 1 
12 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER t' ::-Jt, 1\'17" HI 2 
13 B3520-220-000 OIL SPONGE fili~I fJ.?~ A'1Y-Y 1 
14 BP-5000000-00 VINYL PIPE t• ::-Jt, A'1T 0.2 
15 B3501-2IO-OOO OIL GAUGE i1!Vr' -Y 2 
16 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE J'.!t'y fJ.?~ n'1Y-Y 1 
17 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Jyt' y :!p-~1-!J. 1 
18 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE JYt' Y f~-~1-!J. 1 
19 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER iJYYJ.? /\' 1T Jl'~I 1 
20 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 t7~)'' 9/64-40 L=21.2 1 
21 SS-6092120 SP SCREW 9/64-40 L-21.2 t7;1:)'' 9/64-40 L-21. 2 l 
22 SS-7110710-SP SCI~EW 11/64-40 L=7 'i'l~t7~Y 11/64-40 L=7 2 
23 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 'i'l~t7~Y 11/64-40 L=7 2 
24 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 'lil>t7~)'' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
25 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5X1 OXO. 8 t7~'71' ~ 4.5X10X0.8 
26 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 'lil>t7~)'' 11/64-40 L-7 
27 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7~'71' ~ 4.5X8X0.5 
28 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING tiil' 'l }\' :lfy 2 
29 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE tiil' 'l f~-J.1!J. 1 
30 B3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT tiiJ' 'l7IJ!,)- I 
3I SS-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L- 4.0 t7;1:)'' 9/64-40 L-4 2 
32 B3524-215-000 LUBRICATING ADJUSTING PLATE iiiJ''l f~?J. f3?t11!J. 
33 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 D1M7l*' M 
34 B3531-223-COO LOWER SHAFT LUBRICATING PLATE y'E)''Jf~?J.1~ 

35 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE JYt'Y f~?J. A'1Y-Y 
36 B3527-223-COO FELT Y~Y777Y7~~?~7xll>r 
37 B3522-223-COO FELT tiil' 'liJYY~?7xiH 
38 B3523-223-COO FELT '1-YT 7JY9~?7dr l 
39 B3528-223-COO OIL BAR PLATE A ~~·?I\' '.!A 1 
40 B3530-223-COO OIL BAR PLATE B ~i};· ?A'YB 1 
41 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L-6 D'il17fi};'Jt,j- M4X0.7 L-6 3 
42 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7~)'' 9/64-40 L=5 2 
43 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 D'il77fi};'Jt,j- M4X0.7 L=6 2 
44 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ~7~)'' 11/64-40 L=5. 5 2 
45 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 'i'l~t7~)'' 11/64-40 L=7. 8 2 
46 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 t7~'71' ~ 5.5X10X0.8 2 
47 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C 'J-T I~ 7Y1T c 3 

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. SENSOR C01\1PONENTS 
t~-lj-00-f* 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

,--, 
I 1 4 I 
I I 
I 
I 

28 1 

~-/ 

I 1 2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' ' 
' 

L _______________________________ _ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R£:I::. _NQ - - ~O'[E_ - - - PAfll.: ~0_.- - - - - - - - - _Jl f:_S_ g _R_ I_ p _T_l .9 _N_ - - - - - - - - - - _t_ - ~ - -~- - j- - - - - - - - gty- -

1 B4002-224-COO X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xt~!t-~9:11"1:$1 1 
2 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5X1 OXO. 8 t7t·~· * 4.5X10X0.8 2 
3 ·WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5X1 OXO. 8 t7!J"'t' * 4.5XlOX0.8 4 
4 B4005-223-COO Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE B H~!t-~9J'Jr1:$lB 1 
5 B4006-223-COO Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE A H~!t-~9J'Jr1:$lA 1 
6 B4007-223-COO X SLIT PLATE XMJt/:AY:!!H:$1 1 
7 B4008-223-COO Y SLIT PLATE Ht/Jt/:A97H:$! 
8 B4020-224-COO X SENSOR CORD COVER A Xt~!t-J-~'fJA'-A 

9 B4021-224-COO X SENSOR CORD COVER B Xt~!t-J-~'fJA'-B 1 
10 B4022-223-COO FLAT CABLE CLAMP 77:!!H-7' M7~7' 4 
11 B4110-224-CBO FRAME SWITCH CABLE MAS. ASM. ~t/7':A1J'fJr-7' ~Yt/7~ 1 
12 B4110-223-CAO FRAME SWITCH CABLE ASM. ~t/7' A-(j'fJr-7' J!, 7~ (l) 

13 B4130-224-CAO FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM. ~tiT t~tJ-V n (1) 
14 B4150-223-CAO THREAD CUTTING PLATE ASM. 1H' v7~f1:9 7~ (1) 
15 B4120-223-COO FLAT CABLE COVER 77:!!H-T J1fJA'- 2 
16 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y7bl\' ~~· 3 
17 J-!D-0005700-00 SENSOR 7it ~ t~!t 3 
18 HD-0013500-00 SENSOR t~!t 2 
19 HX-0041100-00 CABLE PARTS Y7bl\' -:1 l 
20 SL-4031081-SF SCREW M3 L= I 0 t~'J*)' tA:A M3 L=lO 3 
21 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L-8 !t'fJ'11~ t~· J*)' M4 L-8 8 
22 SL-4041281-SF SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 t~· *'' M4X0.7 L=12 tA:A 2 
23 SM-7040800-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ~J!,t7J1Y' M4X0.7 L=8 4 
24 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 01M7H.' Jt,~· 2 
25 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 01Mlt"4>' JH 2 
26 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L-8 01~77f*' J1~ 2 
27 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t~· *yo 11/64-40 L=8 1 
28 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t~'1y' 11/64-40 L=8 2 
29 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 b=8 ~J1t71Y' 9/64-40 L=8 1 
30 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 01~77t$' J1 ~ 4 
31 B2703-210-000 BUSHING 1HvJr~f1:$l T J'Y:J.. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TO AIR 
TO AIR TU (J05) TUBE 

(JOG) BE 

TO AIR 
(JOT) TUBE 

32 

28 

27 

26 

-29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~F:_._NQ __ ~OJE ____ ~AFJ.: ~0_, __________ ~ ].:_S_ g _R_ I_~ _T_l .9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ Jl __ j ________ gty __ 

1 PV-1405010-00 SOLENOID VALVE 7'~5''"-'~ 2 
2 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :A'C -~· J~HJ-7 2 
3 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE ";.::f:q '1' ~71"' ~ 2 
4 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE lli'7:A::17' Jl, 6 
5 B4712-215-0AO SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. 7' ~y· "' ~J-7:~?1 ~";. 
6 B4712-215-AAO SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM.A 7'Y5'' "'~J-7:~?1 Aj";. 
7 B4711-220-00E AIR TUBE LABEL J05 I.l-f:J.-7' 7"-' Jl,J05 I 
8 B4711-220-00F AIR TUBE LABEL J06 I.l-f:J.-7'7"-' Jl,J06 I 
9 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I.lf ~97' 7"-. Jl, I 

10 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-fJ.-7' 7"-' J~J04 I 
11 B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I.l-fJ.-7' 7"-' J~J03 I 
12 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT J03R I 
13 B4715-223-CAO FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 71J~?lv:\'' .:z.v-9 j~ 1 
14 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7193j 7.1Jf ( I) 
15 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG ryy:$l1f5''31Y~.7'7j' ( I) 
16 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK I7J1j (1) 
17 PF-0552040-BO FILTER REGULATOR 71J~?lv:\'' .:z.v-?1 (1) 
18 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) j;~J:\'' 7 ( ::JT Jl,) (1) 
1 9 PJ-3050652-02 TEE 9a?~'f71- (I) 
20 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING }\ryy' ~j' (1) 
21 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ~WI:YI\' ~~· ( 5) 
22 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT ·c~ ;z-:;.;TJ~ (3) 
23 E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J78 J~j?zy-fJ J78 (1) 
24 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5. 3X1 OX! 1:7!!'' fJ' ~ 5. 3Xl0Xl 4 
25 SM-9051450-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 DJfJ~;Ji'Jl,~ M5X0.8 L=l4 4 
26 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f.:Z.-7' 0.35 
27 B4716-215-0AO SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. 7' ~5'· ". ~J-r' j:;. 1 
28 PF-0252080-00 REGULATER v:\''.:z.v?Z-
29 PJ-3040452-03 ELBOW UNION IJ~;Ji' 

30 PJ-3050652-02 TEE 9a?j'f71-
31 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 7' 7j' 
32 B4717-223-COO SOLENOID VALVE 7'~5''"'~ 2 
33 SL-4042581-SF SCREW M4 L=25 f"-' J~5'' tA:A M4 L=25 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G--44 

.,-( 

-31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R_!':f.:._NQ __ fiOJE ____ pA]q ~0.: __________ ~ J: _s_ g _R_ I_ !:' _T_ ~ .9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;( __ f ________ gty __ 

I WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15Xl.4 A'*t'b' * 8.6X15X1.4 4 
2 B8301-223-CAO STAND ASM. :\'t:7 7~ 1 
3 B8102-215-A00 STAND LOWER LEFT Y5'\'t7 t:)l' 9 (l) 
4 B8108-220-000 ADJUSTING BOLT v"' J!, 7"!' YA5 (4) 
5 B8109-220-000 RUBBER CAP v"' )~n· tA5 i};' ?"YY::l' A (4) 
6 B8116-223-COO MOTOR SLIDE PLATE =c-5-i171V 15 (l) 
7 B8301-223-COO UPPER STAND ?IJ:\'t7 (l) 
8 B8302-223-COO UPPER STAND STRUT, RIGHT '7?:\'t7"Yh? ~:\'' (l) 
9 B8303-223-COO UPPER STAND STRUT, LEFT '7?:\'t:?Yh? t:)l' y (l) 

10 B8304-223-COO LOWER STAND,RIGHT YHt7 ~.:\'· (l) 
11 B8306-223-COO SIDE STRUT 3:::JYh? (l) 
12 B8307-220-000 LOWER STRUT A y:)l'jf:J.l] A (l) 
13 B8308-220-000 LOWER STRUT B 'j:)lyf:J.l] B (l) 
14 B8309-223-COO STAND STAY :\'t:7A5'- ( 2) 
15 G5032-164-000 CASTER :\'yA:)I- ( 4) 
16 NM-6080001-SC NUTM8Xl.25 0:1M:T:1r M8 1}~ (4) 
17 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1. 25 0:1M:T:1r M8 1 YJ. (2) 
18 SL-9082093-SE SCREW t' n· *:1W1Mili' JH (4) 
19 SL-9082093-SE SCREW t· n· *':\'o:1Mili' JH (22) 
20 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 0:1M7H' !~r (4) 
21 SM-9122503-SE SCREW 01b7;Ji' J!,p M12 L-25 ( 8) 
22 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4Xl.6 t7t'b'* ~n· :\''i'J!, M8 ( 4) 
23 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 t7t'n'* ~n· :\''i'J!, M8 (2) 
24 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18Xl. 6 t7t'n'* 8.7X18X1.6 (4) 
25 WP-1302501-SC WASHER 13X24X2.5 t7t'b'* 13X24X2.5 ( 8) 
26 WP-1702616-SE WASHER t7t'b' * (4) 
27 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8. 6X15Xl.4 A'*t'b'* 8.6X15X1.4 (4) 
28 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 A'*t'b'* 12.5X21.5X3 ( 8) 
29 202-43200 STAND CAP, W :\'t7:\'t:1T W (4) 
30 B8117-223-COO BOLT 7-7' !~::J5'1;Ji' H 4 
31 B8118-223-COO COVER INSTALLING STAY nA'-r9:1:7A:r- 2 
32 B8171-223-COO RUBBER ABSORBER i};'']";):::J' AB 4 
33 B8201-223-COA TABLE,RIGHT 5'-7' J!, ~:\'' 1 
34 B8201-223-COB TABLE,LEFT 5'-7' J!, t:)l' 9 1 
35 BSll0-223-CAO OIL PAN ASM. ;t-(J!,J\' y 7~ 1 
36 BSII0-223-COO OIL PAN :t1 )~)\' y (I) 
37 B8111-220-000 WASHER 77' 7;<:\' t· n· * (l) 
38 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77' 7;<:\' :t1 J!,y., )~ (l) 
39 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77' 7;<:\' (l) 
40 SL-4031481-SC SCREW M3 X 14 f"' ::J*Y' tAA M3X0.5 L=14 ( 4) 
41 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77' 7t' y 1 
42 EA-9502B01-00 CLIP :7-7' J!, 79:17" B 1 
43 EA-9502B04-00 CABLE CLIP E :7-7' J!, 79:17" E 1 
44 HX-0032600-0B BUSH 7' :1h 2 
45 PS-0400141-KH SPRING PIN 4Xl4 AT 9)7' t' Y 4Xl4 8 
46 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 f'b'*:1:\' f!\'::J*Y' M4 L=8 
47 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 f'b' *':\' f!\'::J*"J' M4 L=8 
48 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 f!\'::J*";' tAA M4X0.7 L=10 4 
49 SM-9041250-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 0:1b:7i};'J!,p M4X0.7 L=12 4 
50 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18Xl.6 t7f'b' * 8.7X18X1.6 4 
51 #01 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 t7f' n· * 5.6Xl6X1.6 2 
52 #01 B8210-210-00B MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) =£:-:)IT -9bA' -A 1 
53 #01 B8211-210-00B MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) :C-57' -9bJ\' -B 1 
54 #01 SL-4051241-SE SCREW f"' :I*";' tAA M5X0.8 L=12 2 
55 #01 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 t'b' *1:\' f"' :I*";' M4 L=6 6 
56 #02 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CE'i'-:\'Y7'~1AY(JUKI5'3?) 

NOTE ( i:± ~c) #01 .... FOR EXPORT $iiu t±l m 
#02 .... FOR JE JEJ'§ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R.¥~. _NQ __ ~DIE ____ PAFI.: ~o.: __________ !?_ ~ _ s_ g _R _ r_ p _ T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ,_ __ :;{ __ 1 ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 
111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 
111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
111-85303 THREAD GUIDE 
B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 
B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3317-704-000 NUT 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 

1'~:$!7Y?f 1~ 
1'HZ7ili' ? Y51 
1~:$!7;];' ? ?:t 
1Hl71PY:T1 1~ 
1'r:\!71PY:T1 
1~~f 
1'HZ7;J\' -1"r' 7 
1'~:$!7?7' )t)•Jrfj' 
1'r::Z7ili' -H1T 
1~'l"r??";li'? 
1'Hz7?7' 
1~'l"r?H' 
1~'l"r 7H' ){ 
1'r:I!7;J;·- J-;:{nJ­
t7:1t'1J' 11 
f"' J11Y' M5 L-14 
01M:T1~ M5 
7"' J11Y M5 L=14 
P1M:T1~ M5 
P1Mf1~ M5 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
( 2) 
( 1) 
( 2) 
( 1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i ~3 

i 6 
24 

23 

:~._NQ __ ~O}"E ____ !'~! Jl~·- _________ _!l_E_ § _C_13_ }_?_!_I_ Q _N ______________ ~ _ _ :J. __ :! ________ 9t:.Y __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

#0 I M8510-522-AAO-A 
#02 M8510-522-BAO-A 
#03 !18510-522-CAO-A 

MIOOI-522-0AO 
MIOOI-522-000 
MIOOZ-522-0AO 
SL-4041 091-SC 
M8504-522-0AO 
1!8532-518-0AO 
1!8531-518-0AO 
Mloll-512-ooo 
MIOI0-510-000 
!IM-0006300-10 
HX-0041000-00 
IIX-00 11400-0B 
HX-0038400-00 
SL-4030691-SC 
SL-4041091-SC 
SL-4041091-SC 
SM-1044050-SM 
I'/S-04looo2-KN 
NM-6040001-SB 

#04 CM-3001001-01 
#03 CM-3001000-01 
~05 G6705-152-UOA 

NOTE Ci.:Uc) 

CONTROL BOX AS!!. 
CONTROL BOX ASM. 
CONTROL BOX ASM. 
CONTROL BOX ASM. 
CONTROL BOX 
CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. 
SCREW M4 X 10 
FAN ASM. 
SPEED VOLUME ASM. 
SEESAW SWITCH ASM. 
FDD INsTALLING PLATE 
PLATE 
FILTER 
BUSH 
KNOB 
FLOPPY DISK 3.51NCH 
SCREW M3X6 
SCREW M4 X 10 
SCREW M4 X 10 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 
SPRING WASHER 
NUT M4 
DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 
LABEL 
LABEL 

#OI .... FOR IOOV,200V 
#02 .... FOR 380V 
#03 .... FOR 380V(FOR JE) 
#04 .... FOR DOMESTIC USE 
#05 .... FOR EXPORT 

-35-

t{';" 31\' J :7'< 
t{'f' 31\ 0 J :7'< 
tH'311'J :7'< 
t{';" 3;1;" 1:77. :7~ 
t{'f"3;i;'1:77. 
t{'f" "*. 1:77.n"· - :7~ 
j~·J~~· tAl. M4X0.7 L~IO 
77'.! :7'< 
n·- r· ;~;· Y:z-A :7~ 

F'/-7.{1f :7"-
FDIJFV1!f1!1 
J;7;:7'>7-:77{-!l 
7{Ji,-!l-
7"1h 
;1;"9:z-A1'1~ 
7o1t" -7"17.:7F"717'3.5{'.!f 
j~· J:[.Y U7. AI3XO. 5 L=6 
j~· J~Y tAl. M4XO. 7 L= 10 
j~· J;?;':l' tA7. M4XO. 7 L=IO 
t7J~~· M4X0.7 L=40 
/\" ,.,. 0 :[. 4 
o1n:7f1r M4X0.7 1~:z 
7"'.!7"';';7'.!7~· ~(Y39) 
'f7'.!7"'.!717{J:7Y-~(31.5) 
{j7.''1'1-:7 

IOOV, 200VJll 
380VJll 
380V}ll(JE(<Hj) 
L!IP>Jll 
tMtflJll 

I 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(8) 

I 
I 
3 

I 
4 
4 
2 
4 

4 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS 

~f'FJ}{-y ~ .Amlt-* 

R_Ef.:._NQ __ ~OTE_ ___ ~~1 ~0_. __________ ~ !=_S_ g _R_ I_~ _T_ ~ _9_N _ ___________ t __ :: _ -~- _ j ________ gty __ 

#01 M8570-517-ABO OPERATION BOX A ASM. 'J?fJJ\' :JM~ 
2 #02 M8570-517-BBO OPERATION BOX B ASM. '}(]fj }\. :JB7 ~ 1 
3 M8670-510-AAO OPERATION PCB A ASM. 'J?fJ'\'1\' '.!M~ (I) 
4 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD701 VR) ::Z'1t- v (LD701VR) (I ) 
5 HX-0015300-00 BUZZER I T fj'- ( 1) 
6 HG-0032900-00 DIODE (LA301VLL) ::Z'1t-~· LA301VLL (13) 
7 HA-0014100-00 KEY SWITCH j.tJ!f-7.11f (19) 
8 M9050-5I7-0AO OPERATION BOX COVER 'J?fJn" :J''./:J' ~:J-~· ~~ ( I) 
9 M1074-517-000 OPERATION BOX INSIDE COVER 'J ?fJ '' • :1 ?7tJ n • - (l) 

10 M1081-518-000 OPERATION BOX COVER ')~f}n' :J;i-1:]-fJI\'- (I) 
1 l M1082-518-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER '}~f}J\' :Ji\' -J.iJJ\'- (I) 
12 #01 M3004-513-00G PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) 'J~f}n"*~'-~(97''.!) (l) 
13 #02 M3004-518-0AO OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASM. 'J~fJ ,,. -H ~- ~ ~~ ( I) 
14 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 fJ' tJ' *1'f 7" · :J-1>'' M3 L=6 (4) 
15 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 01tl~71~ M3X0.5 1~~ (6) 
16 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7fJ' tJ' .1 :JiJ' ::Z"' II- M3 (6) 
17 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 01tl~71~ M3X0.5 1)'~ (4) 
18 HX-0030700-0C CABLE CLAMP 'J'l'b'l\" -1 ( 0 . 1) 
19 SL-404088I-SC SCREW M4 L=8 fJ' tJ' *''f T". :JtY M4 L=8 ( 2) 
20 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 'J~t'./11' '.;~' (l) 
21 #03 M3012-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOREA) 'J~fJ,,. H'-~ tJ'./:1~ ( I) 

NOTE ( i'± 6c) #01 .... FOR DOMESTIC USE 00 rAJ ffl 
#02 .... FOR EXPORT ~"trtl:Hfl 
#03 .... SELECTIVE PART ~1RW6b 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~.fl.ROOt~ 

1 

l _________ l ___ 4 

~-----------'---
I I 

---- I 
I 

I D D 
I 

I 

I 

0 CJ D 
I 

0 I 

I 
I ~~~ .-~ ~ ~ ~m~~~~~ 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I mmo· 0 J ~- ~~loo I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I DO . : ~ 61lll~mn I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

riD OM O~~~~t~~~ I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I o - oo o . - fEiiJ D) I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I ltl TI TI 0 0 ~; u ~0 t : 7 I 

I 
I 

8 I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I ·o=·- 'm o/= 

5 I 

I 
I ~- sl· m ' -

I 

I 
I - - ~000- I 

I 3 
I D ~~ ~ In ~o~a.7, I 

I 
I o- - - G@ 

I 

I 
I : - n GlGl ~ 

I 

I 
I 

..-++--.. -- ~ I 

I 
I II I I II ~ iSEE3±1 } I 

0 

I 
I 

0 I 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I -------

() 
I 

() 

() 
I 

f) 

-37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f.:. _NQ __ ~O}'E ____ p~ ~0_. __________ ~ £.: _S_ g _R_ I_ p _T_ ~ .9 _N _______ .. ____ t __ ~ __ ;I __ j ________ gty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

M8601-518-EBO CPU PCB E ASM. 
HL-0145300-26 rc 
HL-0145300-27 rc 
M8602-529-0BO-A I/F PCB ASM. 
M1001-521-000 HEAT SINK PLATE 
SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 
HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR 
SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 
M8602-522-AAO PMDC PCB A ASM. 
M1003-522-000 HEAT SINK 
HX-0019900-00 PARTS 
SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 
E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A 
HX-0033700-0B PARTS 
SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 
M8601-522-0AO POWER BOARD ASM. 
HC-0218010-30 ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM 
HC-0400027-20 ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM 
HC-0411010-20 ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM 
HC-0252022-10 CONDENSER 220MF 
HX-0011800-00 HEAT SINK 
HX-0024100-00 COOL SINK 
SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 

CPU'W YE:7". 
IC 
IC 
1/f:tl\'Y :7.0:. 
M*:JJ\'Y 
t~'J*Y' tAA M3 L-8 
~7YY'A~ (2SD1296) 
t~'J*Y' tAA M3X0.5 1=8 
PMDC'W YA:7.0:. 
t-~YY:7 
A~· -t 
f~'J*Y' tAA 113 1=8 
t~-A· 7A 
'fi'' YJ\' -1 
t'h'*:J!r t~·J~y· M4 L=8 
POWER'fl\' Y :7.0:. 
n.::.:r·y7Jf 
n.::.:r·y7Jf 
n.::.7'Y7Ji 
JY7' Yt 220MF 
t-~YY:7 
:7-i~Y-~ 
t~'J*Y' tAA M3X0.5 L=8 

1 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(l) 
(2) 
(3) 
( 5) 

1 
( 2) 
( 6) 
( 6) 
(2) 
(6) 
( 6) 

1 
(l) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2·4·33·34·35·42 

41 2 1 1 . 3 2 1 2 6 5 

0 

28 48 25 36 

26·27 

-39-

9 
3 8 

7 

~~~~--~~~-49 

i---+---++---2 9 
~~-r---+---t-+---47 

~==-;::::;:;H-- 1 9 

~.)j_--II----=:=±---JH-1-1 1 

ftt-+--3 

~~~s---JttJ--2 0 
,\U-ftt--+---4 3 

31 . 51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f.:. _NQ __ ~O]'E- ___ ~A){'t ~0_. __________ ~ J:_S_ ~ _R_ I_ ~ _T_ [ .9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;! __ j ________ 9ty __ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

#03 

#01 
#02 

#03 

#04 
#04 
#04 

M860l-518-EBO CPU PCB E ASM. 
M8602-529-0BO-A I/F PCB ASM. 
M8602-522-AAO 
M860l-522-0AO 
M9007-522-0AO 
M9006-522-0AO 
M9012-522-0AO 
M9003-522-0AO 
M9008-522-0AO 
119008-521-0AO 
M9009-52l-OAO 
M9010-52l-OAO 
M9011-52l-OAO 
M9012-52l-OAO 
M8505-522-0AO 
M85ll-512-000 
M9009-522-0AO 
M9016-522-0AO 
M9015-522-0AO 
M900l-522-0AO 
M8546-512-0AO 
M9002-522-0AO 
M855l-512-0AO 
119004-522-0AO 
M9005-522-0AO 
M8502-522-CAO 
M8502-522-DAO 
M8503-522-0AO 
178-45009 
HK-0384500-10 
HK-0455500-80 
HX-0041500-00 
HX-0041500-00 
HX-0014700-00 
HX-0041500-00 
HX-0002400-0C 
HX-0040700-00 
HX-0028900-00 
SL-4030881-SC 
SL-4030891-SC 
SL-4030891-SC 
SL-4030891-SC 
SL-4040881-SC 
SL-4041091-SC 
SL-4030891-SC 
SL-4061091-SC 
SL-4042091-SC 
SL-4041091-SC 
SL-4041091-SC 
MlOll-518-000 
M854l-518-0AO 
M9009-522-AAO 

NOTE OUC\) 

PMDC PCB A ASM. 
POWER BOARD ASM. 
TRUNK CODE ASM. 
SENSOR TRUNK CODE ASM. 
TRUNK CODE ASM. 
POWER CODE ASM. 
TRUNK CODE ASM. 
PEDAL SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. 
PK -4 7 TRUNK CORD ASM. 
SIGNALING CORD A ASM. 
SIGNALING CORD B ASM. 
SIGNALING CORD C ASM. 
REGULATOR ASM. 
SWITCHING POWER 
MOTOR CODE ASM. 
AC CABLE ASM. 
CODE ASM. 
PMDC POWER CODE ASM.PO 
FDD SIGNALING CORD ASM. 
FDD POWER CODE ASM. 
PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. 
POWER CODE ASM. 
CPU POWER CODE ASM. 
POWER TRANS C ASM. 
POWER TRANS D ASM. 
RECTIFIER ASM. 
CORD FITTING PLATE 
TERMINAL 
TERMINAL 
BOARD SUPPORT 
BOARD SUPPORT 
PCB HOLDER 
BOARD SUPPORT 
CORD CLAMP 
BUSH 
BEADE BAND 
SCREW M3X8 
SCREW M3X8 
SCREW M3X8 
SCREW M3X8 
SCREW M4 L=8 
SCREW M4 X 10 
SCREW M3X8 
SCREW 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 
SCREW M4 X 10 
SCREW M4 X 10 
EARTH PLATE A 
TERMINAL ASM. 
MOTOR CODE ASM. 

#01 .... FOR lOOV~250V 
#02 .... FOR 220V~440V(FOR EXPORT) 
#03 .... EXCEPT JE 
#04 .... FOR JE 

CPU;fl\'jtE:7:;. 
l/F;fll' jt ;,::;. 
PMDC=tl\'jtAj=;, 
POWER;fl\' :; :7:;. 
7'jty'~'jtf~~71J-~' ;,:;. 
tjttf~?71J-~' ;,:;. 
:771f7' v-:ff~?71J-~· ;,:;. 
I/F7'jt7'jtJ-)-' :7:;. 
YvJ1~·f~?71J-~· ;,::;. 
~·~· ~A11ff~?71J-~'j=;, 
PK-47 f~?71~-~· :7::;. 
yjtJ'?J-~'A ;,:;. 
yjtJ' ?J-~· B:7-': 
yjt]' ?J- v 0-': 
v=r· ~v-:11 1~ 
A1-yfjt:7' 7' :;7· :; 
1\' J~A'E-~J-~' :7-': 
AC=~~93:77'jt7'jt7-7' ~ :7~ 

PMDCJjtJ'?J-)-' :7:;. 
PMDC7'jt7'jtJ-~' :7~ 

FDD yjtJ' -J-)-' :7:;. 
FDD7'jt7'jtJ-~' :7:;. 
PGM-1 yjtJ'?J-~' :7~ 

PGM-5A7'jt7'jtJ-~· :7~ 

CPU7'jt7'jtJ-~· :7:;. 
7' :;y :;H:;AC:7-': 
'f' :;y :;H:;AD:7-': 
t19 ~ ?:f :7~ 
J-~· ~M~ 
7-A ~jty 

;z:;y~'1 
;fl\' jtl\' _, 
;fl\' jt)\' _, 
;fl\'jtA~· -t 
;fJ\' jt}l' _, 
:77jt7' 
7' 'JY.:t 
)\' :;v 
}~· J~y· tAA M3X0.5 L=8 
}~· J~J' tAA M3 L=8 
}~' J~y· tAA M3 L-8 
}~' JtY' tAA M3 L=8 
!t'b' t1:f'}~·~~~· M4 L=8 
}~' JtY' tAA M4X0.7 L=10 
}~· JtY' tAA M3 L=8 
t' b' t1:ft7' 
}~· JtY' tAA M4X0.7 L=20 
}~'JtY' tAA M4X0.7 L=lO 
}~· JtY' tAA M4X0.7 L=10 
7-A7' v-~A 
~jty~'1:7:;. 

1\' J~A'f:-~J-~'-7-': 

lOOV~250Vffl 

220V~440Vjfj (ij!f,jtJ:\jij) 
JE z M~ < 
JEt§ 

l 
2 
2 
1 
3 

2 
2 
2 
3 
6 
2 
2 
4 
2 
3 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L -------

6 ~ 1 o-

-41-

I 
I 
I 
I 

2__J 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

------, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I -------- _I 

4·5 

I 
I 

~L~~~~-l 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L _____ _ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f.:._NQ __ /iO'_!'E ____ ~A!!: ~0_. _________ -~ _LS_ ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_l.9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;l __ j ________ gty __ 

l M8902-522-000 FLOPPY DISK 7D::.'l:' -7'17.'! 
2 M8599-512-0AO ACCESSORIES ASM. 7'}' 1\:Y 1~ 
3 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3vY"' :>· J!.. 1~ 

4 #02 MTS-E8110702 PULLEY P.C.D.45 7' -9( 45,PCD) 
5 #03 MTS-E8ll0704 PULLEY P.C.D.55 7' - 9 ( 55, PCD) 
6 #01 MTJ-VM004700 V-BELT, 47 INCH VI\' J!..~ 471Yf 
7 #01 MTJ-VM004800 V-BELT, 48 INCH V"' J!..~ 48{Yf 
8 #01 MTJ-VM004900 V-BELT, 49 INCH VI\' 1n 49{Yf 
9 #01 MTJ-VM005000 V-BELT, 50INCH V"' J!..~ 50{Yf 

10 #01 MTJ-VM005100 V-BELT, 51 INCH VI\'~~~ 

NOTE (tl:~c) #01 .... SELEVTIVE PART ~1RB'!l& 
#02 .... FOR 60HZ 60HZffl 
#03 .... FOR 50HZ 50HZffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N~d-6~1* 

6 
6--5 

< L: 0 

7 

~ 

I· 
9 

0 
1 0 

1 5 

1 7 

1 8 

~---
1 I 

i i i ~1 9-2 4 
L I ___ _j 

~7 

-43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R)':f.:. _NQ __ ~OTE ____ PAF!: ~o_,. __________ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ r_ p _T _ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;( __ j ________ 9ty __ 

I B2557-224-COO PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 7' 77.f1'JT 7'J'J1 t;. 2 
2 SS-2111010-TP SCREW II/64-40 L=9.5 '?MI-7-*J' 11/64-40 L=9. 5 6 
3 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7~'b'-* 4.5X8X0.5 6 
4 Bl626-850-000 ADJUSTING NUT ~~· - f3-t1~' - 71~ 6 
5 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 '? Jl, t7-*Y' 9/64-40 L=3. 5 2 
6 BI170-224-COO AUXILIARY COVER SHEET }\~1t;.~)" 3bf\' -)'-~ 1 
7 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET l\1bT 7>'71]-. 1 
8 #09 MAX-AP30EXOO SILICON OIL LUBRICANT CASE J::Av'J-7-:A I 
9 B2591-220-000 RUBBER SHEET )(J;t~I3'/ :::!' A)'-~ I 

10 B2564-223-COO SPONGE ntJtJ:>' ~ 9 n~· 'JJ' 1 
11 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 'J' ~-7.f.J')7' 1 
12 B1131-528-000 FELT 1P'Jf1 1~tJt:~: I 
13 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F 1P'Jf1 F t;:;. 1 
14 SS-70909IO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 '?il-t7-*J' 9/64-40 L=8.5 I 
15 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND ~- :;(/\' ';~. I 
16 B860I-WP1-0AO TOOL BOX ASM. :J-'J' )\' :J 'l"- 1 
17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7>'' 'Jt'Jl\' :J 1 
18 B9121-220-0AO OILER (CONTAINING N0.2 OIL) 77' 7Jt)' N021Y 1 
19 #03 MDP-500BI402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1 
20 #04 MC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 #100-2 1 
21 #05 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18 2 DPXl7#l8-2 1 
22 #07 MDP-170B2302 NEEDLE DPXI7#23-2 DPXI7#23-2 I 
23 #06 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY3355 #110-2 I 
24 #08 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1 
25 # 11 BI805-205-000 BOBBIN ~· t' '; 1 
26 #10 Bl805-205-00B BOBBIN ~· t' '; 1 
27 #09 B1805-210-AOO BOBBIN ~· t' '; 1 
28 #09 B2535-210-000 TANK BASE J::Av'Jlf.'J'Jt;.'1 I 
29 #09 B2426-210-00G NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 ~·t;·y,~ '?il-3nY7fb'1~' I 
30 I35-51254 SAFTY PLATE ASM. 7'Jt''J7'v-~(71:J' '/) 1 
31 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 01Mf1~ 3/16-28 (1) 
32 NS-6110310-SP NUT I1/64-40 01b'Jf1~ 11/64-40 (1) 
33 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 7'Jt''J7' v-~ ~Y11lf.'1 (I) 
34 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 fl\' -*)'' 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
35 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE Y'Jt' 'J 7' v- r. (I) 
36 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 :h' -*Y' 11/64-40 L-7 (2) 
37 WP-045080I-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7~'b'-* 4.5XIOX0.8 (2) 
38 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 t;.''J-*)'' D=6 H=10.2 ( I) 
39 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING 7'Jt''J 7' v-J-. ~~·)'n'-* (I) 
40 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4XI1.8X0.5 t7~'b'-* 7.4XII.8X0.5 (1) 
41 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7'Jt''J 7' v-J-. ~~111t;. (I) 
42 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B t1l\' ~ 1\' -*b7 B ( I) 
43 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 :A7' Y'J'J' t' 'J 2X6 ( I) 

NOTE OHC.) #0 I .... FOR DOMESTIC USE ffilj;l;jffl 

#02 .... FOR EXPORT ~tl:lffl 
#03 .... S TYPE(EXCPT JE) S{±~ (JE ~ M'< < ) 
#04 .... S TYPE(FOR JE) S{± ~ ( JE}f] ) 
#05 .... H TYPE(EXCPT JE) II{±~ (JE ~ M'< <) 
#06 .... H TYPE(FOR JE) H{±~ (JE}f]) 
#07 .... G TYPE(EXCPT JE) G{±~ (JE~ ~~ <) 
#08 .... G TYPE(FOR JE) G{±~ (JE}f]) 
#09 .... G TYPE G{±~ 
#IO .... HTYPE H{±~ 
#11 .... S TYPE S{±i=* 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 9 

26 
, ___ j_ ___ l 

I 3o--4 I 
I 31-4 I 
l27~- 4-3o I 
I •· . ~31 I 
1 29 :t .- I 
I 28 

1 32--#fl 29: 
I 33j~ I L ________ l 

34~35 
49 

57 

-45-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R£:~. _NQ __ ~OT£- ___ fA!!: ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _s_ g _R_ I_ f _T_l .9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ ::l __ J ________ 9ty __ 

l Bl60I-220-00B I NTERMED lATE PRESSER B :T;IJ;t!ti(B) 
2 Bl60l-220-00C INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C :T;IJ;t!ti(C) 
3 Bl60l-220-00D INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D :T;IJ;t!ti(D) 
4 Bl60l-220-00E INNER PRESSER (E) :T;IJ;t!ti(E) 
5 Bl60l-220-00F INNER PRESSER (F) :T:/Jit!i"I(F) 
6 Bl601-220-00G INNER PRESSER G :TM!ti G 
7 Bl60l-220-0AO INNER PRESSER FOOT ASM. Y Y:7' 1Hint!ti:7 '::. 
8 Bl60l-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A f:!Jit!t I A 
9 B2556-224-COA LOWER PLATE BLANK 'Y-91-9-T 7Y:7 l 

10 B2582-224-CAO CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE ASM. ir~v ~HI :7::. l 
ll B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE 717)!YH'-7' (2) 
12 B2582-224-COO CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE ir~vH"!tiJ-'11-9 (l) 
13 B2583-224-COO CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE iJh ~HI'Y-919. (l) 
14 B2584-224-COO CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE iJtv H"!ti9I19 (l) 
15 B2588-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) ~Jt!ti39 1!1"'1 (B) (2) 
16 B2589-223-COO CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER iJtvH!ti~"'· -!t- (l) 
17 B2646-215-000 TAPE Y39)!Y7'-7' ( l) 
18 B258l-224-CAO HOLDER FIXING PLATE ASM. i1tnHIJ7'11-9:7::. l 
19 B2620-223-COO FEEDING FRAME BLANK 7'YY39~Jt!ti1~9:7(~'!t'79) l 
20 B262l-223-COO FEEDING FRAME BLANK 7'Y939~Jt!ti1~9:77'7Y:7 l 
21 B2622-223-COO FEEDING FRAME BLANK, RIGHT 1~9:7'::.~'7'7Y:7(~'!t'7Y) l 
22 B2623-223-COO FEEDING FRAME BLANK, LEFT 1~9:7t-9' Y7'7Y:7(~'!t'7Y) l 
23 B2626-223-COO FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE 2-9'Yt!i"I391~9:77'7Y:7 l 
24 B2630-215-AAO SLIDING PLATE ASM. RIGHT ~:7'Y~t!ti7'Y~"'· Y19'::.~':7'::. l 
25 B2630-215-0AO SLIDING PLATE ASM. LEFT ~:7'Y~t!ti7Y~"'· Y19-t9' 9:7'::. l 
26 B2640-215-0BO CLAMP ASM. 9Y-91f :77YT :70:. l 
27 B2640-215-0AO FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIGHT 9Y-91f397'YYiJ9-~Jt!ti7'Y'::.~' (l) 
28 B2640-215-AAO FEEDING FRAME BLANK LEFT 9Y91f397'YYiJ9-~Jt!ti7'Yt9' ( l) 
29 B2643-215-0AO SETTING PLATE ASM. "1::1~7' 1;-~:7::. ( 2) 
30 B5ll6-210-000 CLAMP LEVER 'Y-91-9 :77YT 1;1\'- ( 2) 
31 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5Xl3X0.8 t7!t'iJ' 1 6,5Xl3X0.8 (2) 
32 B5ll5-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER 1~9:7 :77YT l;l\'- (2) 
33 B2645-215-000 LOWER PLATE 9Y91f'Y919-HI (2) 
34 B264l-215-0AO SLIDE ASM. ~71-9':70:. 2 
35 SS-6150610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5.5 t71'Y' 15/64-28 L=5. 5 4 
36 B2426-2l0-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D-1 . 6 11V7f7J' 1~ l 
37 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2. 0 I\Yl:TiJ'1~' 

38 B2426-210-00C NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D= l . 6 1\Yl:TiJ' 1V 
39 B2426-210-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2. 4 I\97:TiJ'1~' 2.4)'J!, 
40 B2426-210-00F CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE "i'Jt3 l\97f iJ' ·W 
41 B2426-210-00G NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D-3 !t' :7' Y1~ "i'J~3JI97H'1~· 
42 B2426-210-00H NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 "i'Jt3li97:T;IJ'1~' H 
43 B2587-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (A) ~JHI39 1!1"'1 (A) 
44 B2588-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) ~Jt!ti39 1!1"'1 (B) 
45 B2595-220-00A PRESSER CLOTH SHEET ~JHB9 'Y-~ 
46 B2595-220-00B PRESSER CLOTH SHEET B ~JHI39 'Y-~ B 
47 B2595-220-00C PRESSER CLOTH SHEET ~JHI395'-~ 
48 Bl60l-220-00H I NTERMED lATE PRESSER H :T;IJ;HIH 
49 Bll70-224-COO AUXILIARY COVER SHEET I\91!J.;Jiy' 3iJII' -}-~ 
50 B2316-215-0AO CONNECTING ARM ASM. 1~~Jl.)!I!Yt19r (:7::.) 
51 B4720-215-0BO NEEDLE COOLER ASM. :.-~· M-5-:7::. 
52 Bl817-205-0AO SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. :T;IJiJ' )' HI t:1:J' 9 
53 Bl817-205-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. H'Y3? :TiJiJ'"lt!ti 11~· 9 
54 Bl817-210-0AO SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL. :T;IJiJ' "i'HI J:1J' 9 
55 Bl817-210-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING B ASM. :TiJiJ'"i'HIBJ:1J' 9 
56 Bl817-210-0AC SHUTTLE RACE RING C COMPL. :T;IJiJ' "i'HICJ:1J' 9 
57 B2120-215-0AO NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP DEVICE 991~1iJ::.19f:7::. 
58 BI815-215-AOO SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING iliY' 3HiJ' "l99ll • 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



the current AMS-224C 

I 

_) 
/ 

1 7 

68 

22 67 

® 

-47-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f.:._NQ __ ~OJE- ___ rAJ?!: ~0_. __________ ~ }:_S_ g _R_I_ r _T_ ~ p_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ::1. __ :f ________ 9ty __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
GO 
ill 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

#01 
#02 
#02 
#02 
#02 
#02 

#01 

#01 

#02 
#02 
#02 
#02 
#02 

#03 
#03 
#03 
#04 
#04 
#04 
#03 
#03 
#03 

Blll4-223-POO 
Bll91-215-POO 
R 1401- 215-POO 
81405-215-POO 
81406-215-POO 
818)1-223-PAA 
81811-223-PAB 
81811-223-PAC 
81811-223-PAY 
81811-223-PAZ 
BI814-215-POO 
81820-215-PAO-A 
81822-215-POO 
RE-0300000-KO 
81226-552-000 
135-29607 
SS-6121212-TP 
81805-215-POO 
81812-215-POO 
Bl817-215-PAO 
81818-215-Poo 
BI828-215-PAO 
Bl815-215-PAO 
81815-215-POO 
81840-215-POO 
81841-215-POO 
SS-6060220-SP 
SS-6090420-SP 
SS-6090420-SP 
B2413-223-POO 
82430-215-PAO 
SD-0640326-TP 
NS-61 10310-SP 
SD-0640326-TP 
82425-215-PAO 
82425-215-PAB 
82425-215-POO 
B2426-215-POA 
82426-215-POB 
B2424-215-POO 
82421-215-PAO 
82418-215-POO 
B24!5-215-PAO 
82414-215-PAO 
B2432-215-POO 
Ss-Io6o2!o-TP 
82423-280-00C 
82423-280-00D 
82423-280-00E 
B2423-280-00F 
82423-280-00G 
B2417-210-000 
SS-7060310-SP 
SS-6110430-TP 
SS-71 10740-TP 
WP-0450846-SP 
B2416-280-000 
B2417-280-000 
SS-1110640-TP 
B2401-215-POO 
82431-215-POO 
SS-6111052-TP 
Bll29-210-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
WP-0641600-SC 
81125-215-POO 
Bl805-215-POO 
B9107-761-000 
M8902-522-00P 
B2426-215-POC 
82426-215-POD 
B2426-2!5-POE 
B2423-280-00D 
B2423-280-00F 
B2423-280-00G 

NOTE CiHc) 

MODEL NAME PLATE 
NEEDLE SETTING LABEL 
NEEDLE BAR 
THREAD GUIDE A 
THREAD GUIDE H 
SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT Aslil. (A) 
SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASI!.(B) 
SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM.(C) 
SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM. (Y) 
SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT AS!!. (Z) 
SHU f1'LE 
INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. 
INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING 
E-RING 3 
ROLLER FELT 
SHUTTLE PACK! NG 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2.0 
BOBBIN 
SHUTTLE DRIVER 
SHUTTLE RACE RING AS!!. 
SHUTTLE 
BOBBIN CASE AS!!. 
SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ASM. 
SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING 
LOOP RECEIVING PLATE 
LOWER I BREAD HoLDER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
KNIFE DRIVING BAR 
CONNECriNo ARM ASM. 
HINGE SCREW 
NUT 11/64-40 
HINGE SCREW 
NEEDLE PLATE ASM. 
NEEDLE PLATE ASM. , R 
NEEDLE PLATE 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=l.6 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2. 0 
COUNTER KNIFE 
MOVING KNIFE ASM. 
MOVING KNIFE LINK 
TRIMMING LEVER ASM. (SMALL) 
MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM 
THREAD TRIMMING ROD 
SCREW 3/32-56 L 2.2 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER C 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER D 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER E 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER F 
MOVING KN IF£ WASilER G 
MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4. 0 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WASHER 
THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 
THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 
THREAD TRIMMING CAM 
CONNECTING BASE 
SCREW 
FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WASHEW 6.4XI2.5Xl.6 
L-sAAPED l'IIREAD GO I DE 
BOBBIN 
THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT 
SERVICE DISK P 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2. 4 
NEEDLE HOLE GO I DE D 3. 0 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 C. BORE 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER D 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER F 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER G 

#01 ..... FOR HEAVY-WEIGIIT MATERIAL 
#02 ..... SELECTIVE PART 
#03 ..... ACCESSORIE PART FOR AMS-224P 
#04 ..... OPTIONAL PART FOR AMS-224P 

'r{'J'!f;I.{!I'J 
"~H1'r'l"l'" 7-.1-
"~*· ~ 
"~1;· ~1P~t1A 
71~/3~1\~~·~{~7\lt{ 
~~'"1"1"1'1113"9 A 
7~'l'"71\7" k'1'r13" ~ B 
'~'"71\7" k'1'r13"~ c 
7~1"71\7"k'1'r13" ~ y 
7~}"71\7" k'1'r13" ~ z ., 
tbb" '1t1I71? 'r73"~ 
tbb" '1t1II\" * 
E;/J" !1~;:1.9 3 
7Ik~ 
;Vf)'j•y 1\"l'¥\1 
D1;/J?7t~· k~ 3/IG-28 L=l2 
~· t• ~ 
~· 7{1\" 
tbb"'1t,I'r73"') 

• y 

~· t·~'r-::l?~ 
tt»· '1~91\" W\ 
ti;b"'1~91\"* 
~7k-7" ~'r{!l ;:;n;w u 
t7*;· 3/32-56 L=2 
t7*l'" 9/64-40 L=4 
t7*l'" 9/64-40 L=4 
1~'\'~v~'r,.~· ~ 
1~¥ijC~11?J·§,.~ & 
!I" Y*l'" 
D17J7t1~ 11/64-40 
~0 ~*y· 

1\~{!1?~ 

"11:!1?~(H) 
1\~{Jj 

1\~ltb" {~· ('1kl.6) 
1\~lt;/J" {~· ('1k2.0) 
37{;:1.;( 
F· &!!:l113" i7 
~·~;:1.;(~~7 

{~!r~W -(73~)713" ~ 
1•2r~v"" -CJ.l"1)'r73" ~ 
1~!f~c,~· 
j7~j· 3/32-56 L 2.2 
v -;:l.::l 1" b" * c 
~· -)t::l ~·»·* D 
v ~;>t;w »"* 
V -;:l.::l~· b" .j; F 
F· -)CW 'Ji· ~ G 
V ~;:l.::lJ.l" ~:1-Y" 
'1kt7*7" 3/32-56 L=3 
t7*Y 11/64-40 L=4 
?kt7*l'" 11/64-40 L=7 
bt· )]" ~ 
1H~ ~"· -~~7· 
1~2f~ v"· -y·? 
~7:i-Y 11/64-40 L=5.5 
1H~bA 
1Pi9b111J" 1 
D,.M7H'H 
7-A 1~ nt{B 
'1kt7*l'" 11/64·40 L=7 .8 
t71" b' * 
Li'i" !11~7:;f1 
"!" t· ~ 
1H-Y!f 
1-t":l7"1::l?P 
1\~lt;/J" {~· ('1.1-2.4) 
"97f!i" 1F" (?k3.o) 
1\~ltb" {~· ('1k3j7) 
r -;I.;( j" ;/J":. D 
r -;:l.;lj" »· :~- F 
~"-::l.:l1"b"*G 

*t!lJJ!l 
J!HIHill&l. 
AMS-224PJ!l#l!ilo~ 
AMS-224P}fl/t/:/ 3 :-

+ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF AMS-224C. 
J:~c W-7'~ 0) llJl & 1;1:, AMS-224C 1:: JI;;Bi 1.'9. 

2 
2 
2 
2 

I 
J 

(I) 
(I) 
([) 
(2) 
(2) 
2 
l 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(!) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
4 
I 

1 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AMS-224 P W:ffl,.,.11 o woo~t* ( 2 ) 

-49-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f.:._NQ _ -~OJE ____ ~A!!: ~0_, _________ -~ ~-S- g _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ _9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;< __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 

Bl805-223-POO 
Bl836-223-POO 
Bl838-223-POO 
B3531-223-POO 

OSCILLATOR 
OSCILLATING SHAFT 
GEAR BOX 
OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 

5-U' 7~j·7Y ::1 

H7Y::J5-'j 
5-U' j!f' t;J;' ';ln. 
5-:C)''jhi';J.l\' ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- -- - 7r'".JI ' 
PART NO ~GE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
~* NO dhtff ili NO ff'o1R: _A NO ff'o:if _A NO 

BP-3000000-00 26 5 81214-223-COO 8 57 81625-220-000 24 3 81828-215-PAO 48 22 
8P-5000000-00 26 14 81215-223-COO 8 58 81625-220-000 24 76 81832-223-COO 14 2 
8P-6000000-00 26 7 81223-771-000 8 41 81625-224-000 10 22 8!833-223-COO 14 3 
8T-0400251-E8 10 24 81226-552-000 48 15 81626-215-000 10 53 81834-223-COO 14 4 
8T-0400251-E8 24 33 81401-210-AOO 8 79 81626-220-000 24 8 81835-223-COO 14 5 
8T-0400251-E8 24 59 BI401-210-000 8 18 81626-220-000 24 77 81836-223-COO 14 6 
8T-0600401-E8 30 26 81401-215-POO 48 3 BI626-850-000 44 4 BI836-223-POO 50 2 
81104-223-CAO 2 I Bl402-280-000 8 19 81627-220-000 10 19 8!837-223-COO 14 7 
81104-223-COO 2 2 BI403-280-000 8 22 81628-220-000 10 20 8!838-223-COO 14 8 
81105-220-00A 2 25 81404-280-000 8 26 81629-224-000 10 44 81838-223-POO 50 3 
81107 -223-COO 2 26 81405-012-000 2 51 8!634-210-000 10 61 81839-223-COO 14 9 
81108-224-COO 5 I 81405-210-000 8 20 81637-560-000 14 26 Bl840~2!5-POO 48 25 
Bll09-223-COO 2 27 81405-215-POO 48 4 81641-215-000 10 54 BI840-223-COO 14 21 
81111-220-000-A 6 I 81406-210-000 8 73 81642-215-000 10 55 81841-215-POO 48 26 
81111-232-000 4 I 81406-215-POO 48 5 81644-215-000 10 56 81844-223-COO 14 10 
81112-224-COO 6 2 81407-210-000 8 25 81645-215-000 10 57 81845-223-COA 14 I I 
81113-223-COO 6 3 81411-552-0AO 8 23 81646-223-COO 10 51 8!845-223-C08 14 12 
81114-223-POO 48 I 81411-804-AOO 8 34 81649-161-000 4 23 81845-223-COC 14 13 
81115-220-000 6 5 81411-804-AOO 12: I 81805-205-008 12 79 81847-223-COO 12 27 
81115-232-0AO 4 2 81411-804-BOO 8 35 81805-205-008 44 26 81848-223-COO 14 15 
81115-232-000 4 5 81411-804-800 12 2 81805-205-000 12 9 81849-223-COO 14 16 
81117-220-000 2 28 81411-804-COO 8 36 8!805-205-000 44 25 81850-223-COO 14 63 
81120-223-COO 6 6 81411-804-COO 12 3 81805-210-AOO 12 73 81853-512-00E 24 80 
81121-223-COA 6 7 81411-804-DOO 8 37 81805-210-AOO 44 27 81901-210-0AO 8 27 
81121-223-COO 6 4 BI411-804-DOO 12 4 81805-215-POO 48 18 81901-210-080 8 24 
B 1 I 22-220-008 2 29 81414-232-000 8 21 81805-215-POO 48 67 81903-210-000 8 28 
81123-220-008 2 30 81419-026-000 26 3 81805-223-COO 14 I 81903-552-000 8 29 
81123-280-000 4 7 81426-352-AOO 14 35 81805-223-POO 50 I 81904-280-000 8 40 
81124-220-000 2 31 81426-352-800 14 36 81808-980-000 12 10 81905-541-AOO 8 30 
81125-215-POO 4 8 81426-352-COO 14 37 81811-059-AOO 8 60 81905-541-800 8 31 
81125-215-POO 48 66 81426-352-DOO 14 38 81811-059-800 8 61 81905-541-COO 8 32 
81125-220-000 2 32 81426-352-EOO 14 39 81811-223-CAA 12 I I 81905-541-DOO 8 33 
81126-552-000 4 9 81430-180-AOO 12 5 81811-223-CAB 12 12 8210 I -220-0AO 16 18 
Bll28-210-008 2 33 81430-180-AOO 14 17 81811-223-CAC 12 13 82101-220-000 16 33 
Bll29-210-000 4 10 81430-180-800 12 6 81811-223-CAY 12 14 82102-205-000 IG 22 
81129-210-000 48 63 81430-180-800 14 18 81811-223-CAZ 12 15 82103-220-000 16 34 
81131-528-000 44 12 Bl430-180-COO 12 7 81811-223-PAA 48 6 82104-220-000 16 19 
81 132-223-COO G 8 81430-180-COO 14 19 81811-223-PAB 48 7 82106-220-000 16 20 
81132-521-000 4 40 81430-180-DOO 12 8 81811-223-PAC 48 8 82107-210-000 16 21 
81142-223-COO 2 34 81430-180-DOO 14 20 81811-223-PAY 48 9 82120-215-0AO 46 57 
81143-210-000 4 43 81502-224-COO 4 25 81811-223-PAZ 48 10 82301-210-0AO 18 6 
Bll43-223-COO 2 35 81503-223-COO 4 27 8!812-205-000 12 16 82301-210-000 18 7 
81145-210-000 4 38 81504-210-000 24 4 81812-210-000 12 74 82302-205-0AA !6 2 
BI I 53-223-COO 5 3 81504-224-COO 4 37 81812-215-POO 48 19 82302-210-000 18 8 
81154-223-COO 5 4 81506-352-000 44 42 81813-980-000 12 17 82302-280-000 16 4 
BI 155-223-COO 5 5 81519-026-00G 20 83 81814-215-POO 48 I I 82303-280-000 16 15 
81156-223-COO 5 6 81601-220-0AO 46 7 81814-215-000 12 18 82304-205-000 24 75 
81157-215-000 5 7 81601-220-008 46 I 81815-210-000 12 75 82304-220-0AO 18 I 
81158-224-COO 20 80 81601-220-00C 46 2 81815-215-AOO 46 58 82305-205-000 16 12 
BI 159-223-COO 6 9 81601-220-00D 46 3 81815-215-PAO 48 23 82305-210-000 18 5 
81170-224-COO 6 10 81601-220-00E 46 4 81815-215-POO 48 24 82306-220-000 18 2 
81 I 70-224-COO 44 6 81601-220-00F 46 5 81815-980-000 12 19 82307-220-000 18 3 
81 I 70-·224-COO 46 49 81601-220-00G 10 50 8!816-280-000 20 84 82308-223-COO !8 4 
8!178-191-000 2 36 81601-220-00G 46 6 81816-280-000 24 26 82310-220-000 18 21 
81 180-223-COO 5 9 81601-220-00H 10 I 81816-280-000 24 32 82311-220-000 18 22 
8 I 18 I -224-COO 5 10 81601-220-00H 46 48 81817-205-0AB 46 53 82312-210-AOO 8 75 
8! 182-223-COO 5 12 81601-220-000 46 8 81817-205-0AO 12 20 82312-220-000 8 47 
81183-224-COO 5 13 81602-220-000 10 2 81817-205-0AO 46 52 82313-280-000 16 3 
81187-224-CAO 5 18 81603-220-000 10 3 81817-210-0AB 12 76 82316-215-0AO 46 50 
8!188-224-CAO 5 2 81604-220-000 10 4 81817-210-0AB 46 55 82401-205-000 8 49 
81189-224-COO 5 16 81605-220-000 10 5 81817-210-0AC 46 56 82401-215-POO 48 60 
81191-215-POO 48 2 81606-155-000 8 59 81817-210-0AO 46 54 82402-220-000 18 20 
81193-223-COO 5 II 81606-220-000 10 6 81817-215-PAO 48 20 82403-223-COO 18 23 
81198-229-000 5 15 81608-220-000 10 7 81818-205-A08 12 71 82404-220-000 18 28 
81201-223-COO 8 I 81609-220-000 10 8 81818-205-000 12 21 82405-210-000 18 30 
81202-210-000 8 5 81610-220-000 10 9 81818-210-000 12 77 82406-210-000 18 31 
81203-223-COO 8 7 81611-224-000 10 10 81818-215-POO 48 21 82407-223-COO 18 32 
81204-210-0AO 8 6 81612-215-000 10 52 81819-280-000 12 22 82408-210-000 18 44 
81205-210-0AA 8 12 81612-220-000 10 II 81820-215-PAO-A 48 12 82409-210-000 18 42 
8!205-210-08A 8 II 81613-220-000 10 12 81820-280-000 12 23 82410-220-0AO 18 40 
81206-210-AOO 8 53 81614-220-000 10 13 81821-280-000 12 24 82410-220-000 18 41 
81208-210-0AO 8 14 81615-224-000 10 14 81822-215-POO 48 13 82411-210-000 18 33 
81209-220-0AO 8 2 81616-220-000 10 15 81823-280-000 12 25 82412-220-000 18 18 
8!211-980-000 8 54 81620-224-000 10 16 81828-205-0AA 12 80 82413-223-COO 18 29 
81212-223-COO 8 55 81621-224-000 10 17 81828-205-0AO 12 26 82413-223-POO 48 30 
81213-223-COO 8 56 81622-224-0AO 10 18 Bl828-210-0AO 12 78 82414-210-000 18 45 

-51-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
~' 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
6b* J';{ NO ~J:I* J';{ NO £=if i'l: NO ~* Jli NO 

82414-215-PAO 48 44 82518-215-AOO 24 71 82630-215-AAO 46 24 84007-223-COO 28 6 
82414-280-000 12 56 82518-215-000 24 69 82630-215-0AO 46 25 84008-223-COO 28 7 
82415-210-000 18 46 82518-223-COA 20 12 82640-215-AAO 46 28 84020-224-COO 28 8 
8241'5-215-PAO 48 43 82518-223-COO 20 13 82640-215-0AO 46 27 84021-224-COO 28 9 
82415-280-0AO 12 54 82519-224-COO 20 14 82640-215-080 46 26 84022-223-COO 28 10 
82416-210-000 12 55 82520-224-COO 20 15 82641-215-0AO 46 34 84110-223-CAO 28 12 
82416-280-000 12 53 82523-223-COO 20 16 82643-215-0AO 46 29 84110-224-C80 28 11 
82416-280-000 48 57 82525-223-COO 22 1 82645-215-000 46 33 84120-223-COO 28 15 
82417-210-000 12 68 82526-223-COO 22 2 82646-215-000 46 17 84130-224-CAO 28 13 
82417-210-000 48 52 82527-215-000 24 70 82702-210-000 16 16 84134-814-000 20 33 
82417-280-000 12 59 82527-223-COO 20 17 82703-210-000 28 31 84150-223-CAO 28 14 
82417-280-000 48 58 82528-215-000 24 63 82714-761-000 14 22 84711-220-00A 10 45 
82418-215-POO 48 42 82528-223-COO 20 18 82714-761-000 18 10 84711-220-008 10 46 
82418-280-000 12 52 82529-223-CAA 22 3 82727-761-000 18 11 84711-220-00C 24 11 
82419-280-000 12 57 82529-223-CAO 22 4 83012-490-000 24 82 84711-220-00C 30 11 
82420-280-000 12 58 82530-215-000 24 55 83012-816-000 24 73 84711-220-00D 24 12 
82421-205-0AO 12 50 82531-223-COO 22 5 83051-816-000 14 23 84711-220-00D 30 10 
82421-210-AAO 12 51 82534-223-COO 20 19 83107-804-000 16 7 84711-220-00E 24 60 
82421-215-PAO 48 41 82535-210-000 44 28 83112-761-000 16 5 84711-220-00E 30 7 
82423-280-00A 12 60 82536-223-COA 20 20 83114-232-000 16 II 84711-220-00F 24 61 
82423-280-008 12 61 82536-223-COO 20 21 83114-771-000 4 II 84711-220-00F 30 8 
82423-280-00C 12 62 82539-223-COO 20 22 83120-125-000 16 9 84711-220-00G 24 13 
82423-280-00C 48 47 82540-224-COO 20 23 83120-372-000 44 35 84711-220-00G 30 12 
82423-280-00D 48 48 82541-224-COO 20 24 83121-372-000 44 41 84711-220-00H 24 14 
82423-280-00D 48 73 82542-223-COO 20 25 83123-352-000 4 4 84711-220-00H 30 9 
82423-280-00E 48 49 82543-224-COO 20 26 83125-012-000 4 6 84712-215-AAO 30 6 
82423-280-00F 48 50 82544-223-COO 20 27 83126-012-000 4 3 84712-215-0AO 30 5 
82423-280-00F 48 74 82545-223-COO 20 28 83126-012-000 16 10 84715-223-CAO 30 13 
82423-280-00G 48 51 82547-223-COO 20 29 83132-552-000 16 13 84716-215-0AO 30 27 
82423-280-00G 48 75 82548-215-000 24 83 83201-210-0AO 2 3 84717-223-COO 30 32 
82424-210-AOO 12 49 82548-223-COO 20 30 83203-210-000 2 4 84720-215-080 46 51 
82424-210-000 12 48 82549-223-COO 20 31 83204-210-000 2 5 85115-210-000 46 32 
82424-215-POO 48 40 82550-224-COO 24 2 83205-210-000 2 6 85116-210-000 46 30 
82425-215-PAB 48 36 82552-224-COO 24 45 83206-210-000 2 7 88102-215-AOO 32 3 
82425-215-PAO 48 35 82553-224-COO 24 37 83207-210-000 2 8 88108-220-000 32 4 
82425-215-POO 48 37 82555-224-COO 20 81 83208-210-000 2 9 88109-220-000 32 5 
82425-215-0AB 12 42 82556-224-COA 46 9 83208-280-000 2 10 88110-223-CAO 32 35 
82425-215-0AC 12 43 82556-224-COO 24 I 83209-210-000 2 II 88110-223-COO 32 36 
82425-215-0AO 12 41 82557-224-COO 44 I 83210-210-000 2 12 88111-220-000 32 37 
82425-215-000 12 44 82560-220-000 24 52 83211-210-000 2 13 88112-220-000 32 38 
82426-210-00A 12 45 82561-220-000 24 51 83212-210-000 2 14 88116-223-COO 32 6 
B2426-2!0-00A 46 36 82562-220-000 24 48 83212-761-000 2 15 88117-223-COO 32 30 
82426-210-008 12 46 82564-223-COO 44 I 0 83213-205-000 8 38 88118-223-COO 32 31 
82426-210-008 46 37 82567-223-CAO 24 21 83228-771-008 10 58 88171-223-COO 32 32 
82426-210-00C 46 38 82567-223-COO 24 22 83305-704-000-A 34 7 88201-223-COA 32 33 
82426-210-00D 46 39 82568-223-COO 4 35 83311-012-000 34 12 88201-223-C08 32 34 
82426-210-00F 12 47 82568-224-COO 24 39 83311-704-000 34 9 88202-205-000 32 39 
82426-210-00F 46 40 82569-229-000 24 27 83317-704-000 34 14 88210-210-008 32 52 
82426-210-00G 44 29 82570-215-000 24 16 83319-704-LOO 34 6 88211-210-008 32 53 
82426-210-00G 46 41 82571-215-000 24 17 83320-704-LOO-A 34 10 88301-223-CAO 32 2 
82426-210-00H 46 42 82572-229-000 46 II 83501-210-000 26 15 88301-223-COO 32 7 
82426-215-POA 48 38 82574-220-000 24 5 83502-220-000 26 I 88302-223-COO 32 8 
82426-215-?08 48 39 82576-220-000 24 6 83504-220-000 26 9 88303-223-COO 32 9 
82426-215-POC 48 70 82579-229-0AO 24 57 83504-280-000 26 30 88304-223-COO 32 10 
82426-215-POD 48 71 82581-224-CAO 46 18 83505-280-000 26 29 88306-223-COO 32 II 
82426-215-POE 48 72 82582-224-CAO 46 10 83507-220-000 26 II 88307-220-000 32 12 
82430-215-PAO 48 31 82582-224-COO 46 12 83507-280-000 26 6 88308-220-000 32 13 
82431-215-POO 48 61 82583-224-COO 46 13 83508-220-000 26 12 88309-223-COO 32 14 
82431-215-000 4 22 82584-224-COO 46 14 83508-280-000 26 17 8860 1-IVP 1-0AO 44 16 
82431-215-000 14 14 82587-220-000 46 43 83508-280-000 26 18 89101-552-000 44 17 
82432-215-POO 48 45 82588-220-000 46 15 83509-220-000 26 2 89107-761-000 48 68 
82504-223-COO 20 I 82588-220-000 46 44 83518-210-000 26 16 89121-012-000 32 41 
82505-223-COO 20 2 82589-223-COO 46 16 83518-210-000 26 35 89121-220-0AO 44 18 
82506-223-COO 20 3 82591-220-000 44 9 83520-220-000 26 13 
82507-223-COO 20 4 82595-220-00A 46 45 83522-223-COO 26 37 CM-3001000-01 35 24 
82509-224-000 20 5 82595-220-008 46 46 83523-223-COO 26 38 CM-3001001-01 35 23 
82509-372-000-A 24 7 82595-220-00C 46 47 83524-215-000 26 32 CM-3002000-82 4 46 
82512-224-COO 20 6 82611-223-CAO 24 24 83527-223-COO 26 36 CM-3002000-02 4 47 
82513-223-COO 20 7 82611-223-COO 24 25 83528-223-COO 26 39 CM-3002003-AI 4 45 
82513-224-000 20 8 82613-223-CAO 24 18 83530-223-COO 26 40 CM-3002003-01 4 44 
82514-215-000 24 65 82613-223-COO 24 19 83531-223-COO 26 34 CM-5001000-01 32 56 
82514-223-COO 20 9 82620-223-COO 46 19 83531-223-POO 50 4 CQ-2020000-00 26 4 
82515-223-COO 20 10 82621-223-COO 46 20 83538-112-000 26 19 CQ-2522000-00 26 10 
82515-224-000 20 II 82622-223-COO 46 21 84002-224-COO 28 I CS-0790731-SH 24 67 
82516-215-000 24 79 82623-223-COO 46 22 84005-223-COO 28 4 CS-080081F-SH 12 28 
82517-223-COO 22 12 82626-223-COO 46 23 84006-223-COO 28 5 CS-IIIIOIC-SH 10 43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..... -. 

l PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
£1i W NO d1:m: 1{ NO Jb1H' ]{ NO ~o-fB: ]{ NO 

CS-120081A-TN 14 24 MA0-11532000 34 21 M9009-522-0AO 40 17 SB-1060004-00 8 66 
CS-1201010-SH 14 25 MAT-80116SOO 14 27 M9010-521-0AO 40 12 SB-1080002-00 20 43 
CS-1201010-SH 20 34 MAX-AP30EXOO 44 8 M9011-521-0AO 40 13 SB-1080005-00 20 44 
CS-1470710-SH 8 51 MC-2005010-00 8 72 M9012-521-0AO 40 14 SB-1080005-00 20 45 
CS-147121£-SH 8 io MC-2005010-02 44 20 M9012-522-0AO 40 7 SB-1120001-00 14 29 I CS-1501011-TH 20 35 MC-3720011-00 8 76 M9015-522-0AO 40 19 SB-1120003-00 14 61 

I D 1230-555-BOA 
MC-3720011-02 44 23 M9016-522-0AO 40 18 SB-1120007-00 14 30 

8 62 MC-3720016-00 8 78 M9050-517-0AO 36 8 SB-1120007-00 14 60 
D1230-555-BOB 8 63 MC-3720016-02 44 24 SB-1120007-00 20 46 
D1230-555-BOC 8 64 MDP-170B1800 8 74 NM-6030001-SC 36 15 SB-1150006-00 20 47 
D1230-555-BOD 8 65 MDP-170B1802 44 21 NM-6030001-SC 36 17 SB-1300002-00 20 48 
D1455-055-BOO 10 28 MDP-170B2300 8 77 NM-6040001-SB 35 22 SB-1300003-00 20 49 
D1456-055-BOO 10 29 MDP-170B2302 44 22 NM-6040003-SC 16 30 SB-3100008-0A 14 31 
D1457-055-BOO 10 30 MDP-50031400 8 52 NM-6040003-SC 18 24 SB-3100008-0B 14 32 
D2112-555-BOO 26 8 MDP-500B1402 44 19 NM-6050001-SE 34 17 SB-3100008-0C 14 33 
D2430-555-BOO 2 16 MTJ-VM004700 42 6 NM-6050001-SE 34 19 SB-3100008-0D 14 34 
D2430-555-BOO 18 34 MTJ-VM004800 42 7 NM-6050001-SE 34 20 SB-4120001-00 22 13 
D2522-232-DOO 5 14 MTJ-VM004900 42 8 NM-6050001-SP 20 37 SD-0380551-SL 4 41 
D3112-L4B-BOO 16 6 MTJ-VM005000 42 9 NM-6050001-SP 20 38 SD-0500803-TP 18 37 
D6043-555-BOO 18 19 MTJ-VM005100 42 10 NM-6080001-SC 32 16 SD-0530221-SP 18 16 

MTS-£8110702 42 4 NM-6080001-SC 32 17 SD-0550212-TP 10 48 
EA-9500301-00 28 16 MTS-E8110704 42 5 NM-6120011-SF 6 11 SD-055050 1-SP 10 59 
EA-9500B01-00 30 21 M1001-521-000 38 5 NS-6090310-SP 4 12 SD-0600101-TP 12 67 
EA-9500301-00 36 20 M1001-522-0AO 35 4 NS-6090310-SP 4 13 SD-0600352-SP 16 25 
EA-9502B01-00 32 42 M1001-522-000 35 5 NS-6110310-SP 4 24 SD-0601021-SP 44 38 
EA-9502B02-00 26 47 M1002-522-0AO 35 6 NS-6110310-SP 44 32 SD-0601051-SP 8 67 
EA-9502304-00 32 43 M1003-522-000 38 10 NS-6110310-SP 48 33 SD-0640321-SP 10 23 
£2678-453-000 30 23 M1010-510-000 35 12 NS-6110420-SP 18 35 SD-0640321-SP 10 40 
£9628-252-000 38 13 M1011-512-000 35 11 NS-6110530-SP 2 17 SD-0640321-SP 16 26 

M1011-518-000 40 50 NS-6110530-SP 10 33 SD-0640321-SP 16 27 
GPK-470010AB 42 3 M1074-517-000 36 9 NS-6120310-SP 44 31 SD-064032.1 -SP 18 17 
G5032-164-000 32 15 M1081-518-000 36 10 NS-6120630-SP 18 36 SD-0640321-TP 10 41 
G5430-116-000 30 16 M1082-518-000 36 11 NS-6150310-SP 4 14 SD-0640321-TP 10 49 
G6705-152-UOA 35 25 M3004-513-00G 36 12 NS-6150430-SP 10 34 SD-0640326-TP 48 32 
G8124-270-000 30 14 M3004-518-0AO 36 13 NS-6150430-SP 18 27 SD-0640326-TP 48 34 

M3012-518-000 36 21 NS-6280610-SP 14 28 SD-0650305'-TP 18 38 
HA-0014100-00 36 7 M4007-110-0AB 8 13 SD-0720321-TP 10 42 
HC-0218010-30 38 17 M8502-522-CAO 40 26 PA-1602509-AO 24 9 SD-0720321-TP 10 60 
HC-0252022-10 38 20 M8502-522-DAO 40 27 PA-1602510-AO 24 56 SD-1100301-TP 18 47 
HC-0400027-20 38 18 M8503-522-0AO 40 28 PA-1603003-AO 10 21 SL-4030681-SC 36 14 
HC-0411010-20 38 19 M8504-522-0AO 35 8 PB-0000100-00 44 15 SL-4030691-SC 35 17 
HD-0005700-00 28 17 M8505-522-0AO 40 15 PC-0105080-00 10 25 SL-4030881-SC 38 8 
HD-0013500-00 28 18 M8510-522-AAO-A 35 1 PC-0124010-00 24 62 SL-4030881-SC 38 23 
HG-0032800-00 36 4 M8510-522-BAO-A 35 2 PC-0124010-00 30 2 SL-4030881-SC 40 39 
HG-0032900-00 36 6 M8510-522-CAO-A 35 3 PF-0252080-00 30 28 SL-4030891-SC 38 6 
HK-0188000-20 16 32 M8511-512-000 40 16 PF-0552040-BO 30 17 SL-4030891-SC 38 12 
HK-0346100-40 30 20 M8531-518-0AO 35 10 PF-0705010-00 30 3 SL-4030891-SC 40 40 
HK-0346400-00 30 22 M8532-518-0AO 35 9 PJ-0305200-01 30 18 SL-4030891-SC 40 41 
HK-0384500-10 40 30 M8541-518-0AO 40 51 PJ-0320525-03 24 58 SL-4030891-SC 40 42 
HK-0455500-80 40 31 M8546-512-0AO 40 21 PJ-0320525-03 30 4 SL-4030891-SC 40 45 
HL-0145300-26 38 2 M8551-512-0AO 40 23 PJ-0460525-03 24 10 SL-4031081-SF 28 20 
HL-0145300-27 38 3 M8570-517-ABO 36 1 PJ-3040452-03 30 29 SL-4031481-SC 32 40 
HM-0006300-10 35 13 M8570-517-BBO 36 2 PJ-3050652-02 30 19 SL-4040691-SC 32 55 
HP-0002002-00 16 31 M8599-512-0AO 42 2 PJ-3050652-02 30 30 SL-4040881-SC 28 21 
HT-0025700-00 38 7 M8601-518-EBO 38 1 PJ-3090052-03 30 15 SL-4040881-SC 36 19 
HX-0002400-0C 40 36 M8601-518-EBO 40 1 PJ-3095200-01 44 7 SL-4040881-SC 40 43 
HX-0011400-0B 35 15 M8601-522-0AO 38 16 PS-0150065-KP 2 18 SL-4040891-SC 2 37 
HX-0011800-00 38 21 M8601-522-0AO 40 4 PS-0150065-KP 5 17 SL-4040891-SC 32 46 
HX-0014700-00 40 34 M8602-522-AAO 38 9 PS-0150065-KP 24 20 SL-4040891-SC 32 47 
HX-0015300-00 36 5 M8602-522-AAO 40 3 PS-0150065-KP 24 23 SL-4040891-SC 38 15 
HX-0019900-00 38 11 M8602-529-0BO-A 38 4 PS-0200062-KH 44 43 SL-4041091-SC 32 48 
HX-0023300-00 24 38 M8602-529-0BO-A 40 2 PS-0250162-KH 12 29 SL-4041091-SC 35 7 
HX-0024100-00 38 22 M8670-510-AAO 36 3 PS-0400141-KH 32 45 SL-4041091-SC 35 18 
HX-0028900-00 40 38 M8902-522-00P 48 69 PV-1405010-00 30 1 SL-4041091-SC 35 19 
HX-0030700-0C 36 18 M8902-522-000 42 1 PX-9500090-00 30 31 SL-4041091-SC 40 44 
HX-0032600-0B 32 44 M9001-522-0AO 40 20 SL-4041091-SC 40 48 
HX-0033700-0B 38 14 M9002-522-0AO 40 22 RE-0300000-KO 24 15 SL-4041091-SC 40 49 
HX-0036400-0E 24 36 M9003-522-0AO 40 8 RE-0300000-KO 24 78 SL-4041281-SF 28 22 
l!X-0038400-00 35 16 M9004-522-0AO 40 24 RE-0300000-KO 48 14 SL-4042091-SC 40 47 
HX-0040700-00 40 37 M9005-522-0AO 40 25 RE-0320000-KO 24 84 SL-4042581-SF 30 33 
HX-0041000-00 35 14 M9006-522-0AO 40 6 RE-0600000-KO 20 39 SL-4051241-SE 32 54 
HX-0041100-00 28 19 M9007-522-0AO 40 5 RE-0600000-KO 20 40 SL-4061091-SC 40 46 
l!X-0041500-00 40 32 M9008-521-0AO 40 10 RE-0600000-KO 20 41 SL-9061291-SE 6 18 
HX-0041500-00 40 33 M9008-522-0AO 40 9 RE-0900000-KP 14 59 SL-9082093-SE 32 18 
HX-0041500-00 40 35 M9009-521-0AO 40 11 R0-0481901-00 10 31 SL-9082093-SE 32 19 

M9009-522-AAO 40 52 SM-1044050-SM 35 20 

-53-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
' 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
~* ]{ NO £{ir ]{ NO £:rt ]{ NO tflo* ]{ NO 

SM-4030401-SC 5 19 SS-4111015-SP 2 44 SS-8090410-SP 4 19 WP-0531000-SD 12 35 
SM-4040601-SC 2 38 SS-4120615-SP 5 25 SS-8090410-SP 14 58 WP-0531000-SD 22 10 
SM-4051405-SE 34 16 SS-4150915-SP 4 16 SS-8090610-SP 16 14 WP-0550800-SP 20 78 
SM-4051405-SE 34 18 SS-4!50915-SP 4 17 SS-8110422-TP 8 4 WP-0550800-SP 26 46 
SM-505.1400-SC 6 12 SS-4150915-SP 4 28 SS-8110422-TP 20 73 WP-0561616-SC 16 29 
SM-6030602-TP 20 50 SS-6060220-SP 48 27 SS-8110422-TP 24 53 WP-0561616-SC 32 51 
SM-6031002-TP 20 32 SS-6060410-TP 12 30 SS-8110422-TP 24 68 WP-0611626-SP 24 35 
SM-6031402-TP 20 51 SS-6090420-SP 48 28 SS-8110422-TP 24 74 WP-0612066-SP 10 32 
SM-6040602-TP 26 41 SS-6090420-SP 48 29 SS-8110510-SP 8 69 WP-0621016-SD 4 32 
SM-6040602-TP 26 43 SS-6090440-SP 26 31 SS-8110520-TP 2 20 WP-0621016-SD 14 50 
SM-6040802-TP 20 52 SS-6090520-SP 26 42 SS-8110560-SP 4 30 WP-0621016-SD 22 II 
SM-6040802-TP 20 53 SS-6090620-SP 2 19 SS-81!1010-TP 8 3 WP-0621016-SD 24 44 
SM-6040802-TP 26 33 SS-6090630-TP 16 23 SS-8111610-SP 8 39 WP-0641600-SC 24 47 
SM-6040802-TP 28 24 SS-6090670-TP 8 43 SS-8150432-TH 20 69 WP-0641600-SC 48 65 
SM-6040802-TP 28 25 SS-6092!20-SP 26 20 SS-8151550-SP 8 15 WP-0650876-SD 24 64 
SM-6040802-TP 28 26 SS-6092120-SP 26 21 SS-8660512-TP 14 44 WP-0650876-SD 46 31 
SM-6040802-TP 28 30 SS-6!10430-TP 12 64 SS-8660512-TP 14 46 WP-0651056-SH 2 23 
SM-6041202-TP 20 54 SS-6110430-TP 48 54 SS-8660530-TP 20 74 WP-0740516-SP 44 40 
SM-6041202-TP 20 55 SS-6110480-SP 14 42 SS-8660610-TP 8 46 WP-0820816-SD 24 72 
SM-6041202-TP 20 56 SS-6110520-TP 24 81 SS-8660610-TP 10 39 WP-0841601-SC 6 22 
SM-6051202-TP 22 6 SS-6!10610-TP 5 27 SS-8660612-TP 14 43 WP-0841601-SC 32 22 
SM-6051402-TP 14 40 SS-6110610-TP 6 15 SS-8660612-TP 14 45 WP-0841601-SC 32 23 
SM-6051402-TP 20 57 SS-6110610-TP 20 82 SS-8660612-TP 20 75 WP-0871602-SE 32 24 
SM-6051402-TP 24 28 SS-6111052-TP 48 62 SS-8661012-TP 8 50 WP-0871602-SE 32 50 
SM-6051602-TP 20 58 SS-6111140-SP 20 72 SS-8661030-SP 8 70 WP-0952616-SD 12 36 
SM-6052002-TP 20 59 SS-6111210-SP 8 16 SS-8661112-TP 14 47 WP-1221016-SP 14 51 
SM-6052502-TP 20 60 SS-6111210-SP 24 49 SS-8661112-TP 14 48 WP-1252210-SC 14 52 
SM-6060802-TP 4 26 SS-6121010-SP 24 42 SS-8661112-TP 20 77 WP-1302501-SC 32 25 
SM-6060802-TP 24 34 SS-6121010-SP 24 66 SS-9090833-TP 8 48 WP-1302501-SE 6 23 
SM-6061202-TP 20 61 SS-6121210-SP 18 43 SS-9090833-TP 14 41 WP-1612616-SE 34 15 
SM-6062002-TP 24 40 SS-6121212-TP 12 31 SS-9110453-TP 14 49 WP-1702616-SE 32 26 
SM-6082502-TP 32 20 SS-6121212-TP 48 17 SS-9110920-CP 6 16 WS-0410002-KN 35 21 
SM-7030450-SC 5 20 SS-6121220-TP 18 9 SS-9111020-TP 2 21 WS-0861410-KR 32 I 
SM-7040800-SC 28 23 SS-6150610-SP 46 35 SS-9121010-TP 6 17 WS-0861410-KR 32 27 
SM-8050602-TP 24 29 SS-6150710-SP 10 35 SS-9151120-CP 22 9 WS-1253010-KN 6 24 
SM-8050812-TP 24 41 SS-6151220-SP 12 32 SS-9151240-SN 6 19 WS-1253010-KN 32 28 
SM-8060602-TP 20 62 SS-6151412-TP 8 8 SS-9661230-CP 8 45 WT-0430002-KN 2 48 
SM-8060602-TP 22 7 SS-6151712-TP 18 14 WZ-1250300-KO 14 53 
SM-8060602-TP 22 8 SS-6151812-TP 16 17 TA-0750704-RO 2 45 WZ-1250300-KO 14 54 
SM-8061002-TP 20 63 SS-6153040-SP 18 50 TA-0850604-RO 2 22 WZ-1250300-KO 20 79 
SM-8061002-TP 20 64 SS-6621220-SP 16 24 TA-0850604-RO 2 52 WZ-1590390-KP 20 42 
SM-9041250-SC 32 49 SS-6681712-TP 8 9 TA-1050504-RO 2 53 
SM-9051450-SC 30 25 SS-7060310-SP 48 53 TA-1250406-RO 2 54 101-02259 44 13 
SM-9122503-SE 32 21 SS-7080510-TP 8 44 TA-1470704-RO 4 31 !01-29104 4 39 
SM-9124503-SB 6 13 SS-7090410-SP 12 65 TA-2100904-RO 2 55 105-02300 2 24 
SS-1060210-TP 12 63 SS-7090410-SP 44 5 110-71602 10 26 
SS-1060210-TP 48 46 SS-7090620-TP 18 15 WP-0320500-SC 36 16 110-71701 10 27 
SS-1110640-TP 5 8 SS-7090850-SP 28 29 WP-0320500-SD 20 68 111-11309 8 71 
SS-1110640-TP 12 70 SS-7090910-SP 4 42 WP-0320501-SD 20 36 111-85006 34 II 
SS-1110640-TP 14 64 SS-7090910-SP 44 14 WP-0330501-SB 5 29 111-85055 34 1 
SS-1110640-TP 26 44 SS-7091110-SP 10 36 WP-0371016-SD 16 28 111-85105 34 2 
SS-111 0640-TP 48 59 SS-7110510-SP 12 33 WP-0430800-SC 10 62 111-85204 34 3 
SS-1110840-SP 5 21 SS-7110570-SP 14 62 WP-0430801-SC 2 46 111-85303 34 5 
SS-1110840-SP 5 22 SS-7110710-SP 4 29 WP-0450000-SD 2 47 111-85352 34 4 
SS-1110840-SP 6 14 SS-7110710-SP 24 30 WP-0450000-SD 2 56 111-85402 34 8 
SS-1110840-SP 20 66 SS-7110710-SP 26 22 WP-0450000-SD 5 30 111-85501 34 13 
SS-1110840-SP 24 54 SS-7110710-SP 26 23 WP-0450000-SD 24 50 135-08700 12 37 
SS-2110920-TP 8 68 SS-7110710-SP 26 24 WP-0450000-SD 26 27 135-08809 12 38 
SS-2110920-TP 18 48 SS-7110710-SP 26 26 WP-0450000-SD 44 3 135-08908 12 39 
SS-2110920-TP 18 49 SS-7110740-TP 12 66 WP-0450801-SD 2 49 135-12405 12 72 
SS-2111010-TP 20 65 SS-7110740-TP 48 55 WP-045080 I-SD 4 36 135-13205 18 12 
SS-2111010-TP 20 67 SS-7110840-SP 4 18 WP-0450801-SD 5 26 135-13304 18 13 
SS-2111010-TP 44 2 SS-7110840-SP 10 47 WP-0450801-SD 8 17 135-25506 44 II 
SS-2621540-SP 20 70 SS-7110840-SP 12 34 WP-0450801-SD 20 76 135-29607 26 28 
SS-3090610-SP 4 15 SS-7110840-SP 16 35 WP-045080 1-SD 26 25 135-29607 48 16 
SS-4090715-SP 2 39 SS-7110840-SP 18 25 WP-0450801-SD 28 2 135-51205 44 33 
SS-4110715-SP 2 40 SS-7110840-SP 18 26 WP-0450801-SD 28 3 135-51254 44 30 
SS-4110715-SP 44 34 SS-7110840-SP 26 45 WP-0450801-SD 44 37 137-10850 14 55 
SS-4110715-SP 44 36 SS-7110840-SP 48 64 WP-0450846-SP 12 69 137-10900 14 56 
SS-4110815-SP 2 41 SS-7111120-TP 4 34 WP-0450846-SP 48 56 137-11007 14 57 
SS-4110815-SP 5 23 SS-7111120-TP 5 28 WP-0501016-SD 18 39 137-86306 4 20 
SS-4110815-SP 28 27 SS-7111410-TP 10 37 WP-0501016-SD 24 31 137-86306 4 33 
SS-4110815-SP 28 28 SS-7111410-TP 20 71 WP-0501016-SD 24 43 138-16608 4 21 
SS-4110915-SP 5 24 SS-7151120-SP 8 42 WP-0520656-SA 6 20 138-16855 12 40 
SS-4111015-SP 2 42 SS-7151610-SP 24 46 WP-0520656-SA 6 21 138-17408 16 8 
SS-4111015-SP 2 43 SS-7661540-SP 10 38 WP-0531000-SC 30 24 138-17457 16 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-- /1-., -..II 

PART NO ~GE REF PART NO PAGE RF..F PART NO ~GE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
£~ NO ~.fr 1'{ NO ,?t,11} NO ,?t,11} Ji: NO 

139-43204 44 39 
178-45009 40 29 

202-43200 32 29 
291-45505 2 50 

-55-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIU 

JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SAl 1=!=: ntVISION 

<15M!.'*~· ~;t!'l~td: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact: 

-~~·C-,U~~~~~~&~~~~~UC~E~~·U~~~~ 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

l!!;:O)•{-':!JtJ '~ 1-11. 1997~21'! !.Jil:EO)illi.i>l±~<:liUll-~tO)"t'~. 
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 1997. 

!017 • 03 Printed in Jaoan (F) 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




